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Community Unit School District 200 Account Elements 

Overview  

Financial administration requires that each transaction recorded in a school district be identified for 

administration and accounting purposes. The second set of identification numbers is by “location” and 

identifies the location the expense or revenue is attributed too. The third set of identification numbers is 

by “department” and identifies the school or district department the expense is attributed too. The 

“999” department code designates that a school is reimbursing the district using revenue they have 

collected to make the purchase.  

Example Account 

                      Department 

10.01.999.000.0000.2410.410     

Location 

Location Account Element Codes 

01 Emerson Elementary School 

02 Hawthorne Elementary School 

04 Johnson Elementary School 

05 Lincoln Elementary School 

06 Longfellow Elementary School 

07 Lowell Elementary School 

08 Madison Elementary School 

09 Pleasant Hill Elementary School 

10 Sandburg Elementary School 

11 Whittier Elementary School 

12 Wiesbrook Elementary School 

13 Washington Elementary School 

14 Bower Elementary School 

15 Grades K-5 

 

20 Edison Middle School 

21 Franklin Middle School 

22 Hubble Middle School 

23 Monroe Middle School 

24 Grades K-8 

30 Wheaton Warrenville South High School 

31 Wheaton North High School 

32 Grades 9-12 

39 Woodland 

40 Districtwide 

70 Medicaid 

71 Transition 

90 Jefferson Early Childhood Center 

99 School Service Center 



Accounts Payable

March 2025

Fund 10 3,293,736.59$       

Fund 20 384,848.77$           

Fund 30

Fund 40 2,183,113.37$       

Fund 50

Fund 60 539,904.27$           

Fund 70

Total 6,401,603.00$       
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Remit Name Total Cost Expense Account Description Check Number Check Date

A BEEP LLC 450.00$          10.40.038.000.0000.2660.390 Monthly Repeater Fee 260184 3/19/2025

Able Academy 13,998.40$    10.32.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition 9 - 12+ 260775 3/28/2025

Able Academy 70.55$            10.32.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition 9 - 12+ 260775 3/28/2025

ABM Education Services LLC 1,179.65$       20.40.750.000.0000.2540.320 Inv 10000212733 General OT 260776 3/28/2025

Academic Therapy Publications 250.00$          10.90.542.000.0000.2150.410 GDAP Complete Kit 260777 3/28/2025

Academic Therapy Publications 478.00$          10.90.542.000.0000.2150.410 TNL-2 260777 3/28/2025

Academic Therapy Publications 195.00$          10.90.542.000.0000.2150.410 ELCI 260777 3/28/2025

Academic Therapy Publications 110.76$          10.90.542.000.0000.2150.410 S & H Fee 260777 3/28/2025

Accurate Translation Bureau 565.65$          10.40.420.000.0000.3000.319 Over the phone Interpreting 01/01/2025 - 01/31/2025 260041 3/5/2025

Accurate Translation Bureau 542.70$          10.40.542.000.0000.2900.319 Over the phone interpreting 260710 3/27/2025

Accurate Translation Bureau 130.00$          10.90.542.000.0000.2900.319 On site interpreting - Vietnamese 260710 3/27/2025

Accurate Translation Bureau 65.00$            10.90.542.000.0000.2900.319 Video conferencing - Korean 260710 3/27/2025

Accurate Translation Bureau 631.80$          10.40.420.000.0000.3000.319 Over the Phone Interpreting 02/01/25-02/28/2025 260710 3/27/2025

Active Pest Control 1,177.25$       20.40.750.000.0000.2540.320 Inv 74979408 districtwide pest control 260778 3/28/2025

Adam, Sara Beth 260.00$          10.07.610.015.0000.1100.410 Reimbursement for Discretionary Purchases 260434 3/28/2025

Adams, Josie 71.72$            10.31.610.015.0000.1100.410 Reimbursement for discretionary purchaes 260584 3/28/2025

Adkins, Kristy Lynn 98.45$            10.21.610.015.0000.1100.410 Reimbursement for Discretionary Purchases 260287 3/28/2025

Adomshick, Rachel Anne 79.27$            10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410 Reimbursement for Discretionary 260249 3/24/2025

Advantage Auto Leasing Inc 253.93$          20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 108465 kit ram assy 1-1/2 x 10 260779 3/28/2025

Aguilar, Amelia J 21.16$            10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410 Reimbursement for Discretionary Purchases 260338 3/28/2025

Aguilar, Laura Irene Fograse 58.90$            10.08.610.000.0000.1100.410

Reimbursement for supplies per Mr. Callahan's allowance to 

the staff (up to $60 for teachers) 260042 3/5/2025

Aguilar, Laura Irene Fograse 160.00$          10.08.610.015.0000.1100.410 Reimbursement for Discretionary Purchases 260445 3/28/2025

Alert Services, Inc 112.00$          10.20.220.000.0000.1500.410 Ovik Powerflex 3" x 6 yrds BL 48/cs 260185 3/19/2025

Alert Services, Inc 7.95$              10.20.220.000.0000.1500.410 Mueller Stickum spray 4 oz 260185 3/19/2025

Alert Services, Inc 24.00$            10.20.220.000.0000.1500.410 Textured Skintx PF gloves 260185 3/19/2025

Alert Services, Inc 24.00$            10.20.220.000.0000.1500.410 Textured Gloves LG 260185 3/19/2025

Alert Services, Inc 6.00$              10.20.220.000.0000.1500.410 Gloves XLG 260185 3/19/2025

Alert Services, Inc 22.30$            10.20.220.000.0000.1500.410 Leukoplast 50/box 260185 3/19/2025

Alert Services, Inc 131.88$          10.20.220.000.0000.1500.410 Cramer Flex i Wrap 6" 260185 3/19/2025

Alert Services, Inc 125.14$          10.20.220.000.0000.1500.410 Cramer Flex I Wrap 4" 260185 3/19/2025

Alert Services, Inc 141.22$          10.20.220.000.0000.1500.410 Alert Ice Bags 20 x 18 260185 3/19/2025

Alert Services, Inc 26.00$            10.20.220.000.0000.1500.410 Gauze Sponge 3 x 3 200 pk 260185 3/19/2025

Alert Services, Inc 23.59$            10.20.220.000.0000.1500.410 2 toms skinon skin 1' sq 200/jar 260185 3/19/2025

Alert Services, Inc 3.76$              10.20.220.000.0000.1500.410 Bactracin Ointment 1 oz 260185 3/19/2025

Alert Services, Inc 14.84$            10.20.220.000.0000.1500.410 Bactine spra 5 oz 260185 3/19/2025

Alert Services, Inc 19.77$            10.20.220.000.0000.1500.410 Refresh Artifical Tears 30/box .01oz 260185 3/19/2025

Alert Services, Inc 14.73$            10.20.220.000.0000.1500.410 Safetec Triple A ointment 1/4 oz 144/box 260185 3/19/2025

Alert Services, Inc 65.00$            10.20.220.000.0000.1500.410 Biofreeze Pump 32 oz 260185 3/19/2025

Alert Services, Inc 479.70$          10.20.220.000.0000.1500.410 Coach Tap 1-1/2" x 15 yrs 32/case 260185 3/19/2025

Alert Services, Inc 548.80$          10.20.220.000.0000.1500.410 Cramer 950 lb tape 1.5"x15yrd 32 rolls 260185 3/19/2025

Alert Services, Inc 118.00$          10.20.220.000.0000.1500.410 alert-Lite Elastic Tap 2" x 7.5 yrs 24 rolls/case 260185 3/19/2025
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Alert Services, Inc 110.00$          10.20.220.000.0000.1500.410 Alert Lite Elastic tap 2" x 7.5 yrds 24 rolls/Case 260185 3/19/2025

Alert Services, Inc 118.00$          10.20.220.000.0000.1500.410 Alert-Lite Elastic tap bl 3" x 7.5 16 rolls/case 260185 3/19/2025

Alert Services, Inc 110.00$          10.20.220.000.0000.1500.410 Alert-Lite Tap Wh 3" x 7.5 yrs 1 rolls 260185 3/19/2025

Alert Services, Inc 41.04$            10.20.220.000.0000.1500.410 BSN-Essity Cover Roll Stretch 2" x 10 yrs 260185 3/19/2025

Alert Services, Inc 44.36$            10.20.220.000.0000.1500.410 Leukotape P 1.5" x 15 yrds 1 roll 260185 3/19/2025

Alert Services, Inc 129.95$          10.20.220.000.0000.1500.410 Ovik Power Flex 3" c 6 yrd Bl 48/case 260185 3/19/2025

Alert Services, Inc 92.00$            10.20.220.000.0000.1500.410 Ovik Power Flex 2" x 6 yrds 24/case 260185 3/19/2025

Alert Services, Inc 92.00$            10.20.220.000.0000.1500.410 Ovik Pwer Flex 2" x 6 yrds BL 24/Case 260185 3/19/2025

Alert Services, Inc 29.52$            10.20.220.000.0000.1500.410 Mueller Tuffner Qick Dry Pre-Tape Spray 10 oz 260185 3/19/2025

Alert Services, Inc 12.46$            10.20.220.000.0000.1500.410 Dynarex Actisplints Rolled 4.5" x 36"L 260185 3/19/2025

Alert Services, Inc 30.48$            10.20.220.000.0000.1500.410 Optimum Choice Pro Cut Non Stick Scis 9" 260185 3/19/2025

Alert Services, Inc 42.00$            10.20.220.000.0000.1500.410 Mueller Super Pro 11 Scissor 260185 3/19/2025

Alert Services, Inc 125.00$          10.20.220.000.0000.1500.410 shipping and Handling 260185 3/19/2025

Allen Lock Inc. 257.00$          20.20.750.000.0000.2540.320 Inv 3168 Edison lock jammed shut on 2nd fl classroom 260780 3/28/2025

Allen Lock Inc. 10.00$            20.07.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 3188 Lowell gym key duplicated 260780 3/28/2025

Alman, Janet C 79.12$            10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410 Reimbursement for Discretionary Purposes 260576 3/28/2025

Alvardo, Madelyn 44.52$            10.32.521.000.0000.3700.339

Reimbusement - Madelyn Alvardo, St. Francis High School 

Teacher, for registration to the Fine Arts Conference on 

February 28, 2025  - paid for out of Title IV 260043 3/5/2025

Alvardo, Madelyn 30.52$            10.32.521.000.0000.3700.339

Reimbusement - Madelyn Alvardo, St. Francis High School 

Teacher,  for travel expenses to the Fine Arts Conference on 

February 28, 2025 - paid out of Title IV 260043 3/5/2025

Amberg, Jenna 68.88$            10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410 Spring Disc 260637 3/28/2025

Amergis Healthcare Staffing Inc 1,750.00$       10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 2/20/25 - Jennifer Klemz - Behavior Tech 260044 3/5/2025

Amergis Healthcare Staffing Inc 1,750.00$       10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 2/20/25 - Laurie McCollum - Behavior Tech 260044 3/5/2025

Amergis Healthcare Staffing Inc 1,096.00$       10.22.194.070.0000.1200.319 2/20/25 - Alison Tang - School Aide 260044 3/5/2025

Amergis Healthcare Staffing Inc 1,137.50$       10.30.194.070.0000.1200.319 2/20/25 - Evette Killian - Behavior Tech 260044 3/5/2025

Amergis Healthcare Staffing Inc 1,552.50$       10.31.194.070.0000.1200.319 2/20/25 - Katrina Clinton - School Aide 260044 3/5/2025

Amergis Healthcare Staffing Inc 1,300.00$       10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 2/27/25 - Dicie Bevely - Behavior Tech 260115 3/12/2025

Amergis Healthcare Staffing Inc 1,050.00$       10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 2/27/25 - Jennifer Klemz - Behavior Tech 260115 3/12/2025

Amergis Healthcare Staffing Inc 1,400.00$       10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 2/27/25 - Laurie McCollum - Behavior Tech 260115 3/12/2025

Amergis Healthcare Staffing Inc 1,308.50$       10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 2/27/25 - Lily Gilbert - Behavior Tech 260115 3/12/2025

Amergis Healthcare Staffing Inc 583.00$          10.22.194.070.0000.1200.319 2/27/25 - Alison Tang - School Aide 260115 3/12/2025

Amergis Healthcare Staffing Inc 1,304.50$       10.30.194.070.0000.1200.319 2/27/25 - Evette Killian - Behavior Tech 260115 3/12/2025

Amergis Healthcare Staffing Inc 1,361.25$       10.31.194.070.0000.1200.319 2/27/25 - Katrina Clinton - School Aide 260115 3/12/2025

Amergis Healthcare Staffing Inc 1,262.50$       10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 3/6/25 - Dicie Bevely - Behavior Tech 260186 3/19/2025

Amergis Healthcare Staffing Inc 1,550.00$       10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 3/6/25 - Lily Gilbert - Behavior Tech 260186 3/19/2025

Amergis Healthcare Staffing Inc 1,400.00$       10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 3/6/25 - Jennifer Klemz - Behavior Tech 260186 3/19/2025

Amergis Healthcare Staffing Inc 1,750.00$       10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 3/6/25 - Laurie McCollum - Behavior Tech 260186 3/19/2025

Amergis Healthcare Staffing Inc 866.50$          10.22.194.070.0000.1200.319 3/6/25 - Alison Tang - School Aide 260186 3/19/2025

Amergis Healthcare Staffing Inc 1,247.50$       10.30.194.070.0000.1200.319 3/6/25 - Evette Killian - Behavior Tech 260186 3/19/2025
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Amergis Healthcare Staffing Inc 1,350.00$       10.31.194.070.0000.1200.319 3/6/25 - Katrina Clinton - School Aide 260186 3/19/2025

Amergis Healthcare Staffing Inc 904.00$          10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 3/13/25 - Dicie Bevely - Behavior Tech 260711 3/27/2025

Amergis Healthcare Staffing Inc 1,050.00$       10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 3/13/25 - Jennifer Klemz - Behavior Tech 260711 3/27/2025

Amergis Healthcare Staffing Inc 1,750.00$       10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 3/13/25 - Laurie McCollum - Behavior Tech 260711 3/27/2025

Amergis Healthcare Staffing Inc 737.50$          10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 3/13/25 - Lily Gilbert - Behavior Tech 260711 3/27/2025

Amergis Healthcare Staffing Inc 400.00$          10.22.194.070.0000.1200.319 3/13/25 - Alison Tang - School Aide 260711 3/27/2025

Amergis Healthcare Staffing Inc 1,241.50$       10.30.194.070.0000.1200.319 3/13/25 - Evette Killian - Behavior Tech 260711 3/27/2025

Amergis Healthcare Staffing Inc 1,350.00$       10.31.194.070.0000.1200.319 3/13/25 - Katrina Clinton - School Aide 260711 3/27/2025

American Building Services 3,953.49$       20.31.750.000.0000.2540.320

Inv 4058718 labor to furnish and install low energy auto 

operator and radio controlled push buttons 260781 3/28/2025

AMITA GlenOaks School 4,606.92$       10.24.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition K-8 260782 3/28/2025

AMITA GlenOaks School 18,427.68$    10.32.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition 9-12+ 260782 3/28/2025

AMITA GlenOaks School 14,059.44$    10.32.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition 9-12+ 260782 3/28/2025

Anderson, Jasmine Theresa 6.87$              10.08.020.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - Masking Tape (pk of 4 rolls) 260045 3/5/2025

Anderson, Jasmine Theresa 100.00$          10.08.610.015.0000.1100.410 Reimbursement for Discretionary Purchases 260446 3/28/2025

Anderson, Pearl 95.82$            10.23.610.015.0000.1100.410 reimburse for discretionary purchases 260472 3/28/2025

Anderson, Rachel Louise 94.76$            10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410 Reimbursement for Discretionary Purchases 260339 3/28/2025

AnthroMed LLC 2,808.70$       10.31.194.070.0000.1200.319 2/20/25 - Elizabeth Tabb - SLP Services 260046 3/5/2025

AnthroMed LLC 2,832.50$       10.31.194.070.0000.1200.319 2/27/25 - Elizabeth Tabb - SLP Services 260116 3/12/2025

AnthroMed LLC 3,570.38$       10.31.194.070.0000.1200.319 3/6/25 - Elizabeth Tabb - SLP Services 260187 3/19/2025

AnthroMed LLC 3,308.55$       10.31.194.070.0000.1200.319 3/13/25 - Elizabeth Tabb - SLP Services 260712 3/27/2025

Apple, Inc 329.00$          10.20.610.000.0000.1100.410 10.9 inch iPad Wi_Fi 64.GB - blue 260783 3/28/2025

Arafiles, Jessica Taylor 65.14$            10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410 Reimbursement for discretionary purchases 260585 3/28/2025

ARBITERPAY / CACHE VALLEY BANK 

TRUSTEE 50,000.00$    10.40.220.000.0000.1500.319 Sports Official Compensation 260117 3/12/2025

ARENDS HOGAN WALKER LLC 3,818.01$       20.31.750.000.0000.2540.320 Inv 12070589 work done on front tires and salt spreader 260784 3/28/2025

Ashby, Jamie 100.00$          10.40.350.924.0000.2130.231 Classified allowable healthcare expense 260188 3/19/2025

Atchison, Ashley N 96.98$            10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410 Reimbursement for Discretionary Purchases 260288 3/28/2025

Atkinson, Arianna 169.99$          10.01.610.015.0000.1100.410 Reimbursement for Discretionary Purchases 260274 3/28/2025

Attainment Co Inc 5,398.41$       10.90.542.000.0000.2150.410 GOTALK 20+ Lite Touch 260785 3/28/2025

Attainment Co Inc (516.54)$         10.90.542.000.0000.2150.410 Discount 260785 3/28/2025

Attainment Co Inc 249.00$          10.22.542.000.0000.1200.410 Teaching to Standards: Science Curriculum 260785 3/28/2025

Attainment Co Inc 79.00$            10.22.542.000.0000.1200.410 TS: Science Student Workbook - 10 Pack 260785 3/28/2025

Attainment Co Inc 349.00$          10.22.542.000.0000.1200.410 Explore Earth Science Curriculum 260785 3/28/2025

Attainment Co Inc 149.00$          10.22.542.000.0000.1200.410

Explore Earth Science Consumable Student Workbooks (2-

Book Set, 20 Books) 260785 3/28/2025

Attainment Co Inc 349.00$          10.22.542.000.0000.1200.410 Explore Life Science 2nd Edition Curriculum 260785 3/28/2025

Attainment Co Inc 149.00$          10.22.542.000.0000.1200.410

Explore Life Science 2nd Edition Consumable Student 

Workbooks (2Book Set, 20 Books Total) 260785 3/28/2025

Attainment Co Inc 66.20$            10.22.542.000.0000.1200.410 Shipping and Handling 260785 3/28/2025
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Attainment Co Inc 156.45$          10.23.194.070.0000.1200.410 Explore Math 1 Student Workbooks (2book set) - 10 Pack 260785 3/28/2025

Axelsen, Erin Marie 92.25$            10.30.610.015.0000.1100.410 Reimbursement for Discretionary Purchases 260638 3/28/2025

Bacheller, Joshua A 89.85$            10.06.610.015.0000.1100.410 discretionary reimbursement 260417 3/28/2025

Back, Mary Kathryn 190.00$          10.04.610.015.0000.1100.410 Reimbursement for Discretionary purchases 260365 3/28/2025

Bagley, Kristin Lynn 93.61$            10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410 Reimbursement for Discretionary 260250 3/24/2025

Bailey, Janet Kathleen 56.95$            10.08.610.000.0000.1100.410

Reimbursement for supplies per Mr. Callahan's allowance to 

the staff (up to $60 for teachers) 260047 3/5/2025

Bailey, Janet Kathleen 190.00$          10.08.610.015.0000.1100.410 Reimbursement for Discretionary Purchases 260447 3/28/2025

Baker, Ryan T 100.00$          10.31.610.015.0000.1100.410 Reimbursement for discretionary purchases 260586 3/28/2025

Bakopoulos, Bill S 93.12$            10.31.610.015.0000.1100.410 Reimbursement for discretionary purchases 260587 3/28/2025

Bantz, Tyler 95.27$            10.31.220.000.0000.1500.332 2024 Mileage GBK 260118 3/12/2025

Bantz, Tyler 130.20$          10.31.220.000.0000.1500.332 2025 Mileage GBK 260118 3/12/2025

BARDER, ANAMARIA C 43.75$            10.14.542.000.0000.2900.319 SPE2025254 - 3/14/25 - IEP meeting - Bower 260713 3/27/2025

Barham, Erin Marie 148.01$          10.08.542.000.0000.2150.410

Reimbursement for Amazon Order#111-8878105-6103459: 

Junior Learning, Picture Book & Emotion Cards, 8 Pack Light 

up Spinning Tops, IPIDIPI Toys, Outdoor Projector 260119 3/12/2025

Barrington Hs Dist 220 250.00$          10.30.220.000.0000.1500.640 Barrington HS Boys Volleyball Tournament 4/26/25 260714 3/27/2025

Bartlett Learning Center, Inc 24,722.02$    10.24.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition K-8 260715 3/27/2025

Bartlett Learning Center, Inc 46,784.52$    10.32.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition 9-12+ 260715 3/27/2025

Bartlett Learning Center, Inc 24,626.03$    10.24.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition K-8 260786 3/28/2025

Bartlett Learning Center, Inc 44,108.88$    10.32.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition 9-12+ 260786 3/28/2025

Bass, Sara Ann 95.87$            10.30.610.015.0000.1100.410 Spring discretionary 260639 3/28/2025

Batavia High School 200.00$          10.30.220.000.0000.1500.640

Batavia HS Varsity/JV Girls Track Carlson/Anderson Invite 

4/25/25 260716 3/27/2025

Batteries Plus / Facil Investments 662.06$          20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410

Inv P80647473 6V GC2 Flooded Golf 12 Disc GNB 115, 

NUN3000-CF, golf cart lifting strap 260787 3/28/2025

Batteries Plus / Facil Investments 6.65$              20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv P80647562 acid cleaner 260787 3/28/2025

Baycom Inc 1,496.00$       20.22.750.000.0000.2540.320 Inv 54851 Hubble XPR3500E UHF Port 403-512 260788 3/28/2025

Beach, Barbara Joan 94.30$            10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410 Reimbursement for Discretionary Purchases 260340 3/28/2025

Beal, Jamie Farmer 100.00$          10.06.610.015.0000.1100.410 discretionary reimbursement 260418 3/28/2025

Beatty, Meghan Esther 35.00$            10.90.542.000.0000.2150.390

Reimbursement for Boom Cards: 9/25/24 Receipt 

ID:26p98kjy, 10/4/24 Receipt ID:6rtjmegn, 1/9/25 Receipt 

ID:n6zszxdy,  2/21/25 Receipt ID: 1a3516rc,  2/28/25 Receipt 

ID:jkb3vbhj, 2/28/25 Receipt ID:Opkp677z 260120 3/12/2025

Beatty, Meghan Esther 62.97$            10.90.542.000.0000.2150.410

Reimbursement for Amazon Order #111-6115505-8829830: 1 

Citylife 22 QT Storage Bins 260120 3/12/2025
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Beatty, Meghan Esther 96.93$            10.90.542.000.0000.2150.410

Reimbursement for Amazon Order #111-1223335-1365819: 1 

Little Folk Visuals Polar Bear, 1 Pengfull 5 sets (75P), 1 Felt 

Flannel Board Story Set 260120 3/12/2025

Beatty, Meghan Esther 34.99$            10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410 Reimbursement for Discretionary Purchases 260341 3/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service 560.00$          10.20.190.301.0000.1200.319 Edison - Hospital Tutoring Services 260789 3/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service 385.00$          10.20.190.301.0000.1200.319 Edison - Hospital Tutoring Services 260789 3/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service 315.00$          10.22.190.301.0000.1200.319 Hubble - Hospital Tutoring Services 260789 3/28/2025

Behrens Huether, Kimberly Jane 99.90$            10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410 Reimbursement for Discretionary purchases 260366 3/28/2025

Belae, Sally 140.00$          10.10.542.000.0000.2900.319

SPE2025217 - 2/19/25 - Annual review meeting, Individual 

problem solving for 2 students - Sandburg 260121 3/12/2025

Belae, Sally 87.50$            10.14.542.000.0000.2900.319

SPE2025218 - 3/4/25 - Bower - Annual review, document 

translation 260121 3/12/2025

Belae, Sally 35.00$            10.15.420.000.0000.3000.319

Arabic interpreter at Bower on 03/04/2025 - Parent/ Teacher 

Conferences 260189 3/19/2025

Bellanca, Laura M 35.78$            10.09.610.015.0000.1100.410 Reimbursement for discretionary spending 260503 3/28/2025

Bendicsen, Mary C 100.00$          10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410 Reimbursement for Discretionary Purchases s 260389 3/28/2025

Benedetti, Lindsay Marie 87.12$            10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410 Reimbursement for discretionary purchases 260588 3/28/2025

Benet Academy 100.00$          10.30.220.000.0000.1500.640 Benet Academy Boys Var Tennis 5/9/25 260717 3/27/2025

Beres, Robyn L 62.91$            10.12.610.015.0000.1100.410 Reimbursement for Discretionary Purposes 260577 3/28/2025

Berger, Erin Marie 87.82$            10.23.610.015.0000.1100.410 reimburse for discretionary purchases 260473 3/28/2025

Bergevin, Magdalene June 100.00$          10.21.610.015.0000.1100.410 Reimbursement for Discretionary Purchases 260289 3/28/2025

Bero, Deanna Rose 246.13$          10.05.610.015.0000.1100.410 Reimbursement for Discretionary Purchases 260390 3/28/2025

Bjorem Speech Publications 19.99$            10.06.542.000.0000.2150.410 Bjorem Speech Homophones card set 260790 3/28/2025

Bjorem Speech Publications 79.99$            10.06.542.000.0000.2150.410 Bjorem Speech Oral Motor Assessment Cards 260790 3/28/2025

Bjorem Speech Publications 9.00$              10.06.542.000.0000.2150.410 S & H Fee 260790 3/28/2025

Bjorem Speech Publications 45.00$            10.90.542.000.0000.2150.410 Multisyllabic Words 260790 3/28/2025

Bjorem Speech Publications 128.25$          10.90.542.000.0000.2150.410 Cycles Intervention Bundle #1 260790 3/28/2025

Bjorem Speech Publications 9.00$              10.90.542.000.0000.2150.410 S & H Fee 260790 3/28/2025

Blazerworks 2,233.00$       10.01.194.070.0000.1200.319 01/19/25 - Pia Newman - Behavior Support Personnel 260048 3/5/2025

Blazerworks 1,950.00$       10.07.194.070.0000.1200.319 01/19/25 - Jasmin Hugle - School RBT 260048 3/5/2025

Blazerworks 1,844.50$       10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 01/19/25 - Zoeeh Marrero - Behavior Specialist 260048 3/5/2025

Blazerworks 1,750.00$       10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 01/19/25 - Marina Adams - Paraprofessional 260048 3/5/2025

Blazerworks 1,929.20$       10.22.194.070.0000.1200.319 01/19/25 - Jean Ramirez - Paraprofessional 260048 3/5/2025

Blazerworks 2,174.40$       10.22.194.070.0000.1200.319 01/19/25 - Kyla Harden - School RBT 260048 3/5/2025

Blazerworks 1,787.50$       10.23.194.070.0000.1200.319 01/19/25 - Tankyzer Fountain - Paraprofessional 260048 3/5/2025

Blazerworks 930.00$          10.23.350.070.0000.2130.319 01/19/25 - Heidi Hernandez - School CNA 260048 3/5/2025

Blazerworks 1,760.00$       10.40.350.070.0000.2130.319 01/19/25 - Carolyn Marszalik - School Nurse 260048 3/5/2025

Blazerworks 2,109.60$       10.71.194.070.0000.1200.319 01/19/25 - Jackie Garcia - Paraprofessional 260048 3/5/2025

Blazerworks 1,620.00$       10.71.194.070.0000.1200.319 01/19/25 - Claribel Gil Tapia - Paraprofessional 260048 3/5/2025

Blazerworks 2,537.04$       10.71.350.070.0000.2130.319 01/19/25 - Valerie Ayertey - School RN 260048 3/5/2025

Blazerworks 1,841.50$       10.01.194.070.0000.1200.319 01/26/25 - Pia Newman - Behavior Support Personnel 260122 3/12/2025

Blazerworks 1,950.00$       10.07.194.070.0000.1200.319 01/26/25 - Jasmin Hugle - School RBT 260122 3/12/2025
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Blazerworks 487.50$          10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 01/26/25 - Marina Adams - Paraprofessional 260122 3/12/2025

Blazerworks 1,612.00$       10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 01/26/25 - Zoeeh Marrero - Behavior Specialist 260122 3/12/2025

Blazerworks 1,519.80$       10.22.194.070.0000.1200.319 01/26/25 - Kyla Harden - School RBT 260122 3/12/2025

Blazerworks 1,540.56$       10.22.194.070.0000.1200.319 01/26/25 - Jean Ramirez - Paraprofessional 260122 3/12/2025

Blazerworks 1,430.00$       10.23.194.070.0000.1200.319 01/26/25 - Tankyzer Fountain - Paraprofessional 260122 3/12/2025

Blazerworks 1,920.00$       10.23.350.070.0000.2130.319 01/26/25 - Heidi Hernandez - School CNA 260122 3/12/2025

Blazerworks 2,640.00$       10.30.350.070.0000.2130.319 01/26/25 - Crystal Schroeder - School RN 260122 3/12/2025

Blazerworks 2,104.96$       10.40.350.070.0000.2130.319 01/26/25 - Carolyn Marszalik - School Nurse 260122 3/12/2025

Blazerworks 1,680.00$       10.71.194.070.0000.1200.319 01/26/25 - Jackie Garcia - Paraprofessional 260122 3/12/2025

Blazerworks 1,620.00$       10.71.194.070.0000.1200.319 01/26/25 - Claribel Gil Tapia - Paraprofessional 260122 3/12/2025

Blazerworks 2,024.00$       10.71.350.070.0000.2130.319 01/26/25 - Valerie Ayertey - School RN 260122 3/12/2025

Blazerworks 754.00$          10.01.194.070.0000.1200.319 02/02/25 - Pia Newman - Behavior Support Personnel 260190 3/19/2025

Blazerworks 1,950.00$       10.07.194.070.0000.1200.319 02/02/25 - Jasmin Hugle - School RBT 260190 3/19/2025

Blazerworks 1,612.00$       10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 02/02/25 - Zoeeh Marrero - Behavior Specialist 260190 3/19/2025

Blazerworks 1,750.00$       10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 02/02/25 - Marina Adams - Paraprofessional 260190 3/19/2025

Blazerworks 1,940.96$       10.22.194.070.0000.1200.319 02/02/25 - Jean Ramirez - Paraprofessional 260190 3/19/2025

Blazerworks 2,164.80$       10.22.194.070.0000.1200.319 02/02/25 - Kyla Harden - School RBT 260190 3/19/2025

Blazerworks 1,787.50$       10.23.194.070.0000.1200.319 02/02/25 - Tankyzer Fountain - Paraprofessional 260190 3/19/2025

Blazerworks 2,385.00$       10.23.350.070.0000.2130.319 02/02/25 - Heidi Hernandez - School CNA 260190 3/19/2025

Blazerworks 3,300.00$       10.30.350.070.0000.2130.319 02/02/25 - Crystal Schroeder - School RN 260190 3/19/2025

Blazerworks 3,146.88$       10.40.350.070.0000.2130.319 02/02/25 - Carolyn Marszalik - School Nurse 260190 3/19/2025

Blazerworks 2,100.00$       10.71.194.070.0000.1200.319 02/02/25 - Jackie Garcia - Paraprofessional 260190 3/19/2025

Blazerworks 1,620.00$       10.71.194.070.0000.1200.319 02/02/25 - Claribel Gil Tapia - Paraprofessional 260190 3/19/2025

Blazerworks 506.00$          10.71.350.070.0000.2130.319 02/02/25 - Valerie Ayertey - School RN 260190 3/19/2025

Blazerworks 1,885.00$       10.01.194.070.0000.1200.319 02/09/25 - Pia Newman - Behavior Support Personnel 260718 3/27/2025

Blazerworks 1,950.00$       10.07.194.070.0000.1200.319 02/09/25 - Jasmin Hugle - School RBT 260718 3/27/2025

Blazerworks 1,209.00$       10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 02/09/25 - Zoeeh Marrero - Behavior Specialist 260718 3/27/2025

Blazerworks 1,662.50$       10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 02/09/25 - Marina Adams - Paraprofessional 260718 3/27/2025

Blazerworks 1,861.44$       10.22.194.070.0000.1200.319 02/09/25 - Jean Ramirez - Paraprofessional 260718 3/27/2025

Blazerworks 1,755.00$       10.22.194.070.0000.1200.319 02/09/25 - Kyla Harden - School RBT 260718 3/27/2025

Blazerworks 1,815.00$       10.23.194.070.0000.1200.319 02/09/25 - Tankyzer Fountain - Paraprofessional 260718 3/27/2025

Blazerworks 2,385.00$       10.23.350.070.0000.2130.319 02/09/25 - Heidi Hernandez - School CNA 260718 3/27/2025

Blazerworks 3,300.00$       10.30.350.070.0000.2130.319 02/09/25 - Crystal Schroeder - School RN 260718 3/27/2025

Blazerworks 2,808.96$       10.40.350.070.0000.2130.319 02/09/25 - Carolyn Marszalik - School Nurse 260718 3/27/2025

Blazerworks 2,100.00$       10.71.194.070.0000.1200.319 02/09/25 - Jackie Garcia - Paraprofessional 260718 3/27/2025

Blazerworks 1,215.00$       10.71.194.070.0000.1200.319 02/09/25 - Claribel Gil Tapia - Paraprofessional 260718 3/27/2025

Blazerworks 2,024.00$       10.71.350.070.0000.2130.319 02/09/25 - Valerie Ayertey - School RN 260718 3/27/2025

Blu Petroleum Inc 122.02$          40.40.760.000.0000.2550.410 FAC Fee & Winter Additive 260049 3/5/2025

Blu Petroleum Inc 1,733.07$       40.40.760.000.0000.2550.410 UNL 87 Fuel 260049 3/5/2025

Blu Petroleum Inc 6,152.95$       40.40.760.000.0000.2550.410 #2 ULSD Fuel 260049 3/5/2025

Blu Petroleum Inc 1,530.32$       40.40.760.000.0000.2550.410 #1 ULSD Fuel 260049 3/5/2025

Blu Petroleum Inc 11,094.47$    40.40.760.000.0000.2550.410 SI-5181 UNL87, #1 ULSD, #2 ULSD 260123 3/12/2025



March 2025 Check Register

Page 7

Remit Name Total Cost Expense Account Description Check Number Check Date

Blu Petroleum Inc 11,831.70$    40.40.760.000.0000.2550.410 SI-5538 UNL87, #1 ULSD, #2 ULSD 260123 3/12/2025

Blu Petroleum Inc 1,877.33$       40.40.760.000.0000.2550.410 #1 ULSD FUEL 260191 3/19/2025

Blu Petroleum Inc 149.53$          40.40.760.000.0000.2550.410 FAC FEE & WINTER ADD 260191 3/19/2025

Blu Petroleum Inc 3,224.29$       40.40.760.000.0000.2550.410 UNL 97 FUEL 260191 3/19/2025

Blu Petroleum Inc 7,663.32$       40.40.760.000.0000.2550.410 #2 ULSD FUEL 260191 3/19/2025

Blu Petroleum Inc 2,118.53$       40.40.760.000.0000.2550.410 #1 ULSD - DIESEL 260191 3/19/2025

Blu Petroleum Inc 8,311.29$       40.40.760.000.0000.2550.410 #2 CL ULTRA LOW SULFUR DIESEL 260191 3/19/2025

Blu Petroleum Inc 2,850.96$       40.40.760.000.0000.2550.410 REFORMULATED NL GASOHOL / REG 260191 3/19/2025

Blu Petroleum Inc 161.33$          40.40.760.000.0000.2550.410 FREIGHT ADJUSTMENT / WINTER ADDITIVE FEE 260191 3/19/2025

BMO Harris 375.00$          10.40.542.000.0000.2210.339 IAASE Bloomington 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 82.41$            10.40.542.000.0000.2210.410 Marianos 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 262.25$          10.40.542.000.0000.2210.410 McAlisters 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 95.33$            10.40.542.000.0000.2210.410 Panera Bread 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 112.75$          10.22.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - essentials cooking supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 17.27$            10.22.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - coloring book - behavior management support 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 108.25$          10.22.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - classroom supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 152.61$          10.22.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - classroom supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 184.36$          10.22.194.070.0000.2190.410 Amazon - materials for VOC classes and Adaptive PE 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 549.89$          10.22.542.000.0000.1200.390 Boom Learning 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 69.95$            10.22.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - staplers for vocational tasks 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 24.99$            10.22.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - mat for life skills room 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris (82.99)$           10.22.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - climbing dome for essentials students 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 89.99$            10.22.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - climbing dome for essentials students 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 138.19$          10.22.542.000.0000.1200.410 Follett Content Solutions - library books for essentials 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 41.97$            10.22.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - materials for VOC classes and Adaptive PE 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 42.98$            10.23.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - Educational games 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 20.39$            10.23.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - Educational games 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 49.86$            10.23.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - laminating sheets for student materials 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 525.00$          10.23.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - table to replace damaged one 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 161.81$          10.31.056.335.0000.1500.331

Culvers/Jersey Mike/s Avantis, - State expenses for food for 

students and band director 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 39.00$            10.40.038.000.0000.2630.320 Dell, Inv 10796211196 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 39.00$            10.40.038.000.0000.2630.320 Dell, Inv 10796269647 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 39.00$            10.40.038.000.0000.2630.320 Dell, Inv 10800244447 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 39.00$            10.40.038.000.0000.2630.320 Dell, Inv 10800237106 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 70.57$            10.40.038.000.0000.2660.410 Amazon-Kiosk POS Stand 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 56.09$            10.40.038.000.0000.2660.410 Amazon-projector lamp bulb 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 495.00$          10.40.038.000.0000.2660.410 Amazon-HiDef 8MP USB Document Cameras 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 451.80$          10.40.038.000.0000.2660.410 Amazon-projector lamp bulbs, replacment projector lamps 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 36.67$            10.40.038.000.0000.2660.410 Amazon-Replacment projector lamp 260040 3/5/2025
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BMO Harris 56.09$            10.40.038.000.0000.2660.410 Amazon projector lamp bulb 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 301.42$          10.40.038.000.0000.2660.410 Wacom Technology-carry case 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 588.86$          10.40.038.000.0000.2660.410

Amazon-Cable, Projector Lamp Bulb, TV Wall Mount, Stretch 

Wrap 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 73.81$            10.40.038.000.0000.2660.410

Amazon-Battery for Dell Latitude, Transparent ID badge 

holder 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 28.47$            10.40.038.000.0000.2660.410 Amazon-Cable 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 135.00$          10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Athletics.net - subscription for Girls Track 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 175.00$          10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Daily Herald - subscription for athletics department 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 1,556.80$       10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410

Hyatt Place - hotel charges for boys basketball tournament in 

Normal 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 5.98$              10.22.194.070.0000.1200.410 Panera - CBI 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 26.02$            10.22.194.070.0000.1200.410 Panera - CBI 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 96.58$            10.10.416.000.0000.3500.410 Target - Food, crafts, toys 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 55.10$            10.10.416.000.0000.3500.410 Walmart - Food 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 316.70$          10.10.416.000.0000.3500.410 Sam's Club - Food, paper products 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 58.73$            10.10.416.000.0000.3500.410 Target - Food, toys, pens 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 39.35$            20.01.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot steel hammer and spreader vnotch 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 30.97$            20.08.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot pequa cleaner 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 17.84$            20.08.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot cement 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris (4.45)$             20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot return 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 4.45$              20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot P trap 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris (15.93)$           20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot return 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 16.97$            20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot screwdriver 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 55.29$            20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410

Home Depot faucet tool , pop up drin washer and faucet 

coupling 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 159.00$          20.99.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot heavy duty shelf 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 69.62$            10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410 JEWEL -  - Groceries 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 188.62$          10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410 JEWEL -  - Groceries 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 217.24$          10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410 JEWEL -  - Groceries 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 207.27$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 ETSY - Dance #47 - Team socks 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris (15.35)$           10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 ETSY - Dance #47 - Team socks - tax refund 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 101.00$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

TARGET - Preschool #39 - Cardstock, cleaning supplies, toys, 

stationery, etc. 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 252.00$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 POM EXPRESS - Dance #47 - Team pop straps 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 249.47$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 ETSY - Dance #47 - Awards Night Sweatshirts 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris (18.48)$           10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 ETSY - Dance #47 - Awards Night Sweatshirts - tax refund 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 37.50$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 VISUAL IMAGE - Dance #47 - Senior Banner 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 88.99$            10.08.420.821.0000.1100.410 Amazon - 12pk Sterilite clear storage bins 260040 3/5/2025
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BMO Harris 143.02$          10.08.420.821.0000.1100.410

School Specialty - Consumables (chenille stems, index cards, 

post-its, construction paper, paper plates, sheet protectors) 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 629.37$          10.08.420.821.0000.1100.410

Amazon - Consumables (tape, sentence strips, magnetic base 

ten blocks, easel pads, 3 mobile whiteboards) 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 139.98$          10.08.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - 6pk rechargeable walkie talkies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 75.55$            10.08.610.000.0000.1100.410 USPS - 100 Stamps 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 53.97$            10.08.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - 25 clipboards, 48 whiteboard dry erasers 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 412.48$          10.08.610.000.0000.1100.410

Amazon - 10 Building Thinking Classrooms in Mathematics 

books, 12pk chair bands for kids with fidgety feet, Book Bags 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 85.47$            10.08.610.000.0000.1100.410 Pioneer Valley Educational Press - 24 Book Bags 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris (49.99)$           10.08.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - Refund for Book Bags (32 pcs) 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 205.50$          10.08.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - 36pks of dry erase markers 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 142.76$          10.08.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - 48pk AA batteries, 27 "Long, Tall Lincoln" books 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 597.41$          10.08.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - 1st grade books 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 47.90$            10.08.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - 1st grade books 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 240.76$          10.08.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - 1st grade books 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 227.14$          10.08.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - 1st grade books 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 139.35$          10.08.610.000.0000.1100.410

Amazon - Balls for Recess (basketballs, four square balls, 

comet balls) 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 123.40$          10.08.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - Balls for Recess (footballs) 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 46.59$            10.08.610.000.0000.1100.410 Walgreens -Delayed charge for Madison's holiday cards 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 176.04$          10.08.610.000.0000.1100.410 Runco - Laminating Rolls (25" x 250') 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 456.98$          10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Gia Mia - Dance Team dinner 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 161.10$          10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Home Depot - activities supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 275.70$          10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Sam Club -treats to take on Orchestra Tour 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 52.28$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Marianos - F/R meal 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 21.63$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Dunkin - social outing 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 3.34$              10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Dunkin - social outing 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 22.75$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Marianos - F/R meal 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 22.37$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Shanes Deli - F/R meal 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 55.58$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Target - F/R meal 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 5.00$              10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Moose & Me Baking - F/R meal 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 9.99$              10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Wendys - F/R meal 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 59.74$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 ALDI - F/R meal 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 34.88$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Chilis - F/R meal 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 81.06$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Angelo Caputos - F/R meal 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 23.48$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Jimmy Johns - F/R meal 260040 3/5/2025
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BMO Harris 36.05$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Jewel - F/R meal 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 72.28$            20.04.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot p;lumbers putty and propane fuel 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 35.86$            20.04.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot drill bit and coupling 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 96.68$            20.04.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot car wash supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 111.85$          20.05.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot construction adhesive and putty 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 106.99$          20.05.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot screws, aerosol and toggle switch 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 153.63$          20.07.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot kitchen faucet, extension bar and nipples 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 128.83$          20.09.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot toilet seat and supply line 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 8.20$              20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Ace fastners 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 6.60$              20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Ace fastners 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 27.87$            20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Ace gloves , strainer and washers 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 33.97$            20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Ace plumbers putty, washers and strainer wrench 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 59.09$            20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Advantage trailer and hitches breather 3/8 NPT kit 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 11.32$            10.14.020.000.0000.1100.410

Handy Art Little Masters Washable Tempura Paint, 64 Fl Oz 

(pack of 1) white 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 23.97$            10.14.020.000.0000.1100.410

qianshan Soft Oil Pastels Set of 12 Single Colors, non toxic, 

soft texture vibrant and creamy oil crayons pastels 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 30.68$            10.14.020.000.0000.1100.410

Crayola Air Dry Clay for kids - White, modeling clay for kids, 25 

lb 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 30.68$            10.14.020.000.0000.1100.410

Crayola Air Dry Clay for kids - White, modeling clay for kids, 25 

lb 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris (84.46)$           10.14.020.000.0000.1100.410

Creativity Street Pastel, 144 count (pack of 1), assorted 24 per 

set 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 84.46$            10.14.020.000.0000.1100.410

Creativity Street Pastel, 144 count (pack of 1), assorted 24 per 

set 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 17.22$            10.14.610.000.0000.1100.410 Wilson NCAA Street Shot Basketball - 29.5 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 43.98$            10.14.610.000.0000.1100.410 File Folder, 1/3 Cut tab, letter size, orange,100 per box 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 24.99$            10.14.610.000.0000.1100.410

SAIWEILAI ONLINE 200 Pieces happy birthday pencils scented 

pencils 10 styles 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 23.99$            10.14.610.000.0000.1100.410

Lolewo4ever 200 pieces Happy Birthday pencils colorful 

printed birthday pencils 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 30.12$            10.14.610.000.0000.1100.410

Universal Promotions - Hoopin for the House T-shirt Order - 

Small grey 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 80.32$            10.14.610.000.0000.1100.410

Universal Promotions - Hoopin for the House T-shirt Order - 

Medium grey 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 90.36$            10.14.610.000.0000.1100.410

Universal Promotions - Hoopin for the House T-shirt Order - 

Large grey 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 30.12$            10.14.610.000.0000.1100.410

Universal Promotions - Hoopin for the House T-shirt Order - 

XL grey 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 11.90$            10.14.610.000.0000.1100.410

Universal Promotions - Hoopin for the House T-shirt Order - 

2XL grey 260040 3/5/2025
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BMO Harris 13.43$            10.14.610.000.0000.1100.410

Amazon Basics 48 pack AA Alkaline High Performance 

Batteries - 1.5 volt 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 11.71$            10.14.610.000.0000.1100.410

Amazon Basics Heavy Duty Packaging Tape with dispenser for 

shipping, clear, packing and moving supplies, 1.88"x22 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 5.36$              10.14.610.000.0000.1100.410 Walgreens - Photos for Bulletin Board 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 16.99$            10.14.610.000.0000.1100.410

Wicked Movie Backdrop Birthday Baby Shower Party Shower 

Party Supplies Banner Background 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 44.52$            10.14.610.000.0000.1100.410

IMPRESA (25 pack) Stretchy Monkey Sensory Toys for 

Improved Focus - Kid Safe Colorful Fidget Toy Pack, Soothing 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 18.99$            10.14.610.000.0000.1100.410

Suckaub 100 pcs sage green paper plates 9 inch disposable 

dinner dessert green and gold 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 26.99$            10.14.610.000.0000.1100.410

Yungyan 200 pack mini hard plastic bowls 6 oz disposable 

party glitter small salsa dessert ice cream candy 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 23.76$            10.14.610.000.0000.1100.410

BinaryABC Paper Popcorn Boxes Striped polka dot, 48 pcs 

(pink 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 9.99$              10.14.610.000.0000.1100.410

123pcs Wicked Stickers Pack, aesthetic vinyl waterproof 

sticker decal for water bottle 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 18.99$            10.14.610.000.0000.1100.410

Newtay 120 pcs 9 oz sage green paper cups gradient color 

disposable coffee cups 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 9.99$              10.14.610.000.0000.1100.410

3 pcs total 4.5x27 feet yellow brick road floor runner for 

Wizard Oz Party decorations, long dispostable brick wall 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 14.84$            10.14.610.000.0000.1100.410 IMPRESA (25 pack) stretchy monkey sensory toys 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 9.95$              10.14.610.000.0000.1100.410

Coloring Broadway - Wicked inspired coloring pages (set of 4) 

defying gravity musical merchandise, cardstock 8.5 x 11 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 16.06$            10.14.610.000.0000.1100.410

Mifflin-USA Plastic Waterproof ID Badge Holders (clear, 

2.25x3.5 inch, 100 pack) vertical hanging 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 28.99$            10.15.420.821.0000.1100.410

AIHSUMC 24 Pcs Plastic Crayon Boxes, Clear Pencil Case with 

Snap Lids, Hard Crayon Storage Box Bulk Stacking Crayon Case 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 91.62$            10.15.420.821.0000.1100.410

IRIS fits 12x12 paper, 6 pack thick portable plastic scrapbook 

paper storage cases with built in handle 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 57.72$            10.15.420.821.0000.1100.410

IRIS USA 12 qt plastic storage bins containers with lids, 4 pack, 

sensory bin, clear 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 23.98$            10.15.420.821.0000.1100.410

Scotchblue Sharp Lines Multisurface Painters Tape, 1.88 

inches x 60 yards, 3 rolls, blue, paint tape 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 19.36$            10.15.420.821.0000.1100.410 2lb brown paper bags - package of 500 ct 260040 3/5/2025
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BMO Harris 12.98$            10.15.420.821.0000.1100.410

Neenah Paper 40311 Exact Index Card Stock, 90lb, 94 bright, 8 

1/2 x 11, white, 250 sheets 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 8.98$              10.15.420.821.0000.1100.410

Crayola Washable Kids Paint (6ct), Paint Set for kids, assorted 

bold colors, art and crafts 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 27.98$            10.15.420.821.0000.1100.410 Play-doh jewel colors bulk 12 pack of 4 ounce cans, 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 12.99$            10.15.420.821.0000.1100.410

Reskid Ruled Sentence, thick paper - 80 lb cardstock 3 x 12, 

white, pack of 100 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 15.56$            10.15.420.821.0000.1100.410 Highland Sticky Notes, 3 x 3 inches, yellow, set of 24 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 68.93$            10.15.420.821.0000.1100.410

Post-it Super Sticky Easel Pad, 25 in x 30 in, white, 30 

sheets/pad 4 pads/pack 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 38.43$            10.15.420.821.0000.1100.410

Neenah Index Cardstock, 8.5 x 11, 90 b, white, lightweight, 94 

brightness, 300 sheets 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 13.92$            10.15.420.821.0000.1100.410

Amazon Basics Sturdy Manila File Folders, 1/3 tabs in assorted 

positions for filing, legal size 8.5 x 14 inch, pack of 100 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 12.99$            10.15.420.821.0000.1100.410

Reskid Ruled Sentence Strips, thick paper - 80 lb cardstock 3 x 

12, white, pack of 100 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 72.00$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 TAPSPACE PUBLICATIONS - 36 - Percussion Music 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 48.00$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 JW PEPPER - 36 - Band music 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 112.40$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 JW PEPPER - 36 - band music 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 102.49$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 JW PEPPER - 36 - band music 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 186.00$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 PAYPAL - 2 - winter guard uniforms 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 102.27$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - 2 - winter guard make-up 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 13.92$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

SQ INTUITUION COFFEE - 36 - all-state music festival: student 

food 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 167.79$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - 2 - winter guard make-up 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 14.39$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 DONNAS  - 36 - all-state music festival: student food 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 13.50$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 ALFRED - 36 - concert band music 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 100.00$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

U OF I ONLINE PAYMENT  - 36 - superstate festival application 

fee 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 179.50$          10.30.130.000.0000.1100.410 FLINN SCIENTIFIC -  - 24" Laboratory Stool x 2 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 124.75$          10.30.700.183.0000.1100.410

WAL-MART -  - Marshmallows, graham crackers, chocolate for 

Chemistry S'mores Lab 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 105.23$          10.30.700.183.0000.1100.410 WAL-MART -  - Sugar, vinegar, freezer bags for food science 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 470.51$          10.30.700.183.0000.1100.410 EMBI TEC -  - AP Bio - A Taste of Genetics MiniLab 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 62.00$            10.30.700.183.0000.1100.410 PASCO SCIENTIFIC  -  - Replacement Belt for Van de Graaff 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 169.43$          10.30.700.183.0000.1100.410 CAROLINA BIOLOGIC SUPP -  - AP Bio - Corn Genetics Set 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 15.94$            10.30.700.183.0000.1100.410 FLINN SCIENTIFIC -  - AmmoniumNitrate, Lab Grade, 500g 260040 3/5/2025
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BMO Harris (26.06)$           10.30.700.183.0000.1100.410 EMBI TEC -  - Refund sales tax 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 45.00$            10.30.060.000.0000.1100.410 ACTFL Alexandria -  - Membership renewal 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 94.90$            10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Phillips Flowers  $183.87 -  - Flowers for M. Wienberg Funeral 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 96.87$            10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Jewel -  - Soap and birthday treats 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 26.96$            10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Jimmy Johns -  - Lunch for Jr. English staff ACT practice test 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 35.00$            10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 DollarTree -  - New Bowls for events 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 24.60$            10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Aldi -  - Candy for Fun Friday Staff Event 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 25.03$            10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Dunkin -  - Donut holes for meeting with kids in class 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 344.49$          10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Panera Bread -  - Staff Lunch 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 174.36$          10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Potbellys -  - Sandwiches  for english Department 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 80.19$            10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410

Jimmy Johns -  - Sandwich order that never arrived waiting on 

refund 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 15.89$            10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Jewel -  - Fruit For Student Breakfast with Superientendent 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 74.52$            10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410

Chick Fil a -  - Sandwiches For Student Breakfast with 

Superientendent 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 5.75$              10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Nothing Bundt Cake -  - Bundt for student of the month 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 25.98$            10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Jewel -  - Cookies for Students to be shadowed 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 537.59$          10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Costco -  - Creamer, Chips , Coffee, Paper Plaes, Spoons 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 311.00$          10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410

All Occasions Balloons -  - Ballons for 8th grade course 

selection Fair 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 53.97$            10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Panera Bread -  - Bagels for District meeting 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 108.35$          10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Jimmy Johns -  - Sandwiches for staff Meeting 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 20.00$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Phillips Flowers  $183.85 - 47.13 - Flowers for Girls Gymnastics 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 68.95$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

Phillips Flowers  $183.86 - 46.09 - Flowes from Football To 

Wienberg 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 364.58$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Gopher Family brands - 46.09 - Chains for weights 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 235.18$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 In L2 Enterprises - 30 - Pens for Institute day WL  Gathering 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 701.05$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Custom Ink - 30 - Shirts for World Languages Dept. 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 808.75$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 4-Imprint - 3 - Beach Balls 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 385.00$          10.99.550.000.0000.2630.410

McAlisters - Lunch for WWSHS Chorus Members - Rotary 

Lunch 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris (5.00)$             10.99.550.000.0000.2630.410 McAlisters - Credit 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 23.73$            10.99.550.000.0000.2630.410 Amazon - Trophy for SSC Chili Cook-Off 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 19.99$            10.99.550.000.0000.2630.410 Amazon - Misc. Supplies for Chili Cook Off 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 66.09$            10.30.220.335.0000.1500.331 Shell Oil -  - Gas for White Bus for State Orchestra Competition 260040 3/5/2025
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BMO Harris 46.10$            10.30.220.335.0000.1500.331 Jimmy Johns -  - Food for State Orchestra Competitors 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 38.96$            10.30.220.335.0000.1500.331 Culvers -  - Food for State Orchestra Competitors 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 40.25$            10.30.220.335.0000.1500.331 Qdoba -  - Food for State Orchestra Competitors 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 41.34$            10.30.220.335.0000.1500.331 Panera -  - Food for State Orchestra Competitors 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 70.27$            10.30.220.335.0000.1500.331 Caseys -  - Food for State Orchestra Competitors 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 2,557.52$       10.30.220.335.0000.1500.331

Country Inn -  - Hotel for State Orchestra Competitors and 

Director 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 245.96$          10.30.220.335.0000.1500.331 TST OBED and Isaacs Peoria -  - Chess Club State Meet Food 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 10.00$            10.30.220.335.0000.1500.331 Peoria Civic Center -  - Chess Club State Meet Food 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 14.30$            10.30.220.335.0000.1500.331 Jimmy Johns -  - Chess Club State Meet Food 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 14.11$            10.30.220.335.0000.1500.331 SQ Savor At Peoria -  - Chess Club State Meet Food 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 14.46$            10.30.220.335.0000.1500.331 Savor at Peoria -  - Chess Club State Meet Food 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 122.36$          10.30.220.335.0000.1500.331 Culvers of Peoria -  - Chess Club State Meet Food 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 418.60$          10.30.220.335.0000.1500.331 Peoria Marriott  -  - Chess Club Hotel for State 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 418.60$          10.30.220.335.0000.1500.331 Peoria Marriott  -  - Chess Club Hotel for State 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 5.60$              10.30.220.335.0000.1500.331 Savor at Peoria -  - Chess Club State Meet Food 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 419.75$          10.30.220.335.0000.1500.331 Peoria Marriott  -  - Chess Club Hotel for State 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 239.55$          10.30.220.335.0000.1500.331 Doordash PaPa Johns -  - Chess Club State Meet Food 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 418.60$          10.30.220.335.0000.1500.331 Peoria Marriott  -  - Chess Club Hotel for State 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 418.60$          10.30.220.335.0000.1500.331 Peoria Marriott  -  - Chess Club Hotel for State 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 68.66$            10.30.220.335.0000.1500.331 Hucks Food -  - Chess Club State Meet Food 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 77.67$            10.30.610.905.0000.2410.410 JImmy Johns -  - English SAT Testing Meeting 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 160.00$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Rosatis - 54 - Math Club Pizza for party at end of year 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 63.89$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Jewel - 46.08 - Indoor Concessions 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 11.83$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Jasons Deli - 46.2 - Team Lunch for MLK Day 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 590.68$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Jasons Deli - 46.2 - Team Lunch for MLK Day 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 779.51$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

Echo Windy City - 40 - Deposit on bus for Us and North to split 

for Youth in Government Trip 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 106.94$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Rosatis - 46.05 - Dinner for boys track after the tournament 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 1,054.18$       10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

Aries Charter Transport - 40 - Return bus for Youth in 

Government split with North Deposit 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 11.99$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Spotify - 46.11 - MUSIC SUBSCRIPTION 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 80.82$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Autopay/Dish - 46.11 - TV SUBSCRIPTION 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 314.00$          10.40.542.000.0000.2210.319 Illinois Principals - Springfield 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 63.49$            10.01.350.000.0000.2130.410 organizers 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 59.93$            10.01.350.000.0000.2130.410 standing desk 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 49.43$            10.04.350.000.0000.2130.410 med equip 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 29.95$            10.04.350.000.0000.2130.410 blood pressure cuff 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 55.55$            10.04.350.000.0000.2130.410 gloves,meds 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 11.28$            10.05.350.000.0000.2130.410 meds 260040 3/5/2025
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BMO Harris 16.98$            10.05.350.000.0000.2130.410 snacks 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 39.96$            10.06.350.000.0000.2130.410 cups 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 35.16$            10.06.350.000.0000.2130.410 juice, snacks 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 93.42$            10.09.350.000.0000.2130.410 daily supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 8.99$              10.09.350.000.0000.2130.410 daily supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 75.25$            10.09.350.000.0000.2130.410 daily supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 47.30$            10.09.350.000.0000.2130.410 daily supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 17.99$            10.09.350.000.0000.2130.410 daily supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 119.50$          10.09.350.000.0000.2130.410 daily supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 35.49$            10.10.350.000.0000.2130.410 juice 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 21.86$            10.10.350.000.0000.2130.410 pads 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 199.99$          10.10.350.000.0000.2130.410 fridge 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 15.99$            10.11.350.000.0000.2130.410 baskets 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 26.00$            10.11.350.000.0000.2130.410 juice 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 11.16$            10.11.350.000.0000.2130.410 daily supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 42.93$            10.13.350.000.0000.2130.410 snacks 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 36.00$            10.14.350.000.0000.2130.410 juice 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 33.78$            10.14.350.000.0000.2130.410 black light/germ kit 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 6.50$              10.14.350.000.0000.2130.410 pads 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 43.92$            10.14.350.000.0000.2130.410 cotton rolls, snacks 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 77.98$            10.14.350.000.0000.2130.410 gloves, meds 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 13.36$            10.20.350.000.0000.2130.410 juice 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 39.00$            10.22.350.000.0000.2130.410 snacks 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 6.99$              10.22.350.000.0000.2130.410 timer/clock 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 18.95$            10.23.350.000.0000.2130.410 organizers 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 6.39$              10.30.350.000.0000.2130.410 probe covers 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 252.09$          10.30.350.000.0000.2130.410 Daily supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 45.98$            10.30.350.000.0000.2130.410 juice, meds 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 3.34$              10.30.350.000.0000.2130.410 salt 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 40.48$            10.31.350.000.0000.2130.410 med equip 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 19.53$            10.71.350.000.0000.2130.410 wipes, kleenex 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 84.03$            10.23.194.070.0000.1200.410 Target - cooking and glue for crafts 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 123.47$          10.23.194.070.0000.1200.410 Jewel - CBI cooking 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 133.84$          10.23.194.070.0000.1200.410 Target  - CBI tirp 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 37.99$            10.23.194.070.0000.1200.410 Teachers pay Teachers 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 59.74$            10.23.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - storage containers, zip plastic bags 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 58.50$            10.23.194.070.0000.1200.410 Picture show - community outing 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 58.50$            10.23.194.070.0000.1200.410 Picture show - community outing 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 58.50$            10.23.194.070.0000.1200.410 Picture show - community outing 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 58.50$            10.23.194.070.0000.1200.410 Picture show - community outing 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 38.28$            10.23.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - supplies for card making 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 79.12$            10.23.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - curriculum items 260040 3/5/2025
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BMO Harris 25.17$            10.23.194.070.0000.1200.410 Picture show - community outing 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 127.37$          10.23.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - curriculum materials 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 29.99$            10.23.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - vocational supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 729.56$          10.23.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - vocational supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 49.96$            10.23.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - vocational supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 44.98$            10.23.542.000.0000.1200.390 Joann - supplies for VOC training 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 240.00$          10.21.610.000.0000.1100.410 Subscription to ASCEND 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris (240.00)$         10.21.610.000.0000.1100.410 Refund for subscription to ASCEND 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 147.50$          10.21.610.000.0000.1100.410 Barones pizza - wrestling 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 99.00$            10.21.610.000.0000.1500.640 Subscription to Kami 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 27.31$            10.30.194.070.0000.1200.410 Culvers - CBI trip 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 31.64$            10.30.194.070.0000.1200.410 Blackberry Market - CBI trip 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 11.28$            10.30.194.070.0000.1200.410 Panera - CBI trip 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 18.90$            10.30.194.070.0000.1200.410 Target - CBI trip 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 59.94$            10.30.194.070.0000.1200.410 Culvers - CBI trip 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 53.63$            10.30.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - plates, table cloth 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 29.87$            10.30.194.070.0000.1200.410 Michaels - CBI trip 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 71.85$            10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - ziploc bags, foil for cooking 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 39.98$            10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - shelving 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 4.25$              10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - paper clips 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 67.58$            10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Jewel - groceries for cooking 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 89.24$            10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - items for cooking 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 19.22$            10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Jewel - coffee creamer 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 86.37$            10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Jewel - groceries for cooking 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 128.22$          10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - essential oils 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 80.95$            10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - file cabinet 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 169.95$          10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - laminator 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 16.98$            10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - cleaning supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 98.76$            10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - candle containers 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 11.18$            10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - sponges for cleaning 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 366.34$          10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Crumbl Lindon - cookies for snack cart 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 780.82$          10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Illinois Central - bus for wolves game 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 11.00$            10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - games for VOC 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 43.53$            10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - coffee cups, hot chocolate 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 46.79$            10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - items for snack cart 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 18.98$            10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - games for VOC 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 20.99$            10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - games for VOC 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 7.29$              10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - supplies for greeting cards 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 24.95$            10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - greeting card supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 2.35$              10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Marianos - groceries 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 7.99$              10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - cricut book 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 112.48$          10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Marianos - groceries for cooking 260040 3/5/2025
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BMO Harris 73.74$            10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Jewel - groceries for cooking 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris (21.38)$           10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 20.48$            10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - markers 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 39.96$            10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - filament for 3D printer 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 77.71$            10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Target - items for snack cart 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 103.28$          10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Target - groceries for cooking 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 167.94$          10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - coffee for coffee shop 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 230.60$          10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - labels for candle 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 90.35$            10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - tape & bins 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 19.45$            10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - file folders 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 21.38$            10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - cricut supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 75.80$            10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - essential oils 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 59.96$            10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - filament holders for 3D printing 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 694.45$          10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Hands on Tasks - task box 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris (59.29)$           10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 124.00$          10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - microwave 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 161.24$          10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - filament for 3D printer 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 191.90$          10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - cash register for PAES lab job 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 82.15$            10.31.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - Drawer organizer, magnets, sticky notes 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 11.89$            10.31.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - wipes 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 31.58$            10.31.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - wipes 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 21.98$            10.31.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - lumber pillow 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 103.86$          10.31.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - sheet protector, headphones 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 521.58$          10.31.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - plates, utencils, laminating sheets, humidifier 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 18.59$            10.31.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - headphones 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 49.68$            10.31.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - facial tissue 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 44.00$            10.10.020.000.0000.1100.410 4th Grade Field trip- ok to use per Anderson 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 101.97$          10.10.420.821.0000.1100.410 Bins for Math Consumables 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 127.58$          10.10.420.821.0000.1100.410 Math Consumables for Sandburg 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 575.90$          10.10.420.821.0000.1100.410 Anchor/Chart Paper (was returned) and reusable sleeves 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 530.56$          10.10.440.000.0000.2220.430 Library Books 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 138.27$          10.10.440.000.0000.2220.430 Library Books 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 1,284.54$       10.10.440.000.0000.2220.430 Library Books 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 499.90$          10.10.610.000.0000.1100.410 Rolls of Laminator Film 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 211.89$          10.10.610.000.0000.1100.410 Items for Student of the Month Kits 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 118.21$          10.10.610.000.0000.1100.410 Upgrade for Smore for Translation 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 21.19$            10.10.610.000.0000.1100.410 Sharpie Markers 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 23.78$            10.10.610.000.0000.1100.410 Charger for Speakers 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 36.09$            10.10.610.000.0000.1100.410 Visual Timer & Bathroom Clocks 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 97.20$            10.10.610.000.0000.1100.410 Wall Of Honor Decal 260040 3/5/2025
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BMO Harris 87.22$            10.10.610.000.0000.1100.410 Lunch for Dr. Dailey at Sandburg - Day 1 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 149.96$          10.10.610.000.0000.1100.410 Heater for Door 9 (Orchestra/Band) and walkies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 17.49$            10.10.610.000.0000.1100.410 Stop Sign for crossing guard 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 124.50$          10.10.610.000.0000.1100.410 Lunch for Dr. Daily- Sandburg 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 45.85$            10.10.610.000.0000.1100.410 Batteries for Office 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 28.77$            10.10.610.000.0000.1100.410 AAA /AA Batteries 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 265.14$          10.10.610.000.0000.1100.410 Recess Equipment 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 240.00$          10.10.610.015.0000.1100.410 Angela Shargo Discretionary - Field Trip 4th Grade 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 91.99$            10.10.610.015.0000.1100.410 Susan Benoit Discretionary Funds District 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 4.98$              10.10.610.015.0000.1100.410 Susan Benoit Discretionary 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 81.69$            10.10.999.000.0000.2410.410 Flowers for Erin Smith Berevement- Paid through Staff Fund 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 37.35$            10.10.999.000.0000.2410.410 3rd Grade Enrichment- PTA Math Games 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 197.99$          10.10.999.000.0000.2410.410 LLC funds from PTA 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 28.30$            10.10.999.000.0000.2410.410 LLC Funds from PTA 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 111.66$          10.10.999.000.0000.2410.410 Mileage Club Charms and Necklaces 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 312.66$          10.10.999.000.0000.2410.410 3rd Grade Enrichment - Math Games 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 300.00$          10.10.999.000.0000.2410.410 PTA Enrichment 4th Grade 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 73.64$            10.10.999.000.0000.2410.410 Flowers for Wendy Hudson - Berevement Pd by Staff 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 99.34$            10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410 Julie Kerstein Discretionary - Psychologist 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 40.80$            10.40.200.200.0000.1100.410 SEF Grant Katie Lawson- Expo Markers 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 892.91$          10.40.200.200.0000.1100.410 SEF Grant- Katie Lawson 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 24.01$            10.40.200.200.0000.1100.410 SEF Grant - Katie Lawson 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 581.04$          10.40.200.200.0000.1100.410 SEF Grant - Becca Thompson 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 152.51$          10.40.200.200.0000.1100.410 SEF Grant- Becca Thompson 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 9.98$              10.99.510.000.0000.2310.410 Amazon (BOE Mtg Supplies - tabs) 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 23.40$            10.99.520.000.0000.2320.410 Amazon (Supt Supplies - Medal Nameplate) 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 71.94$            10.99.710.000.0000.2510.410 Amazon (SSC Kitchen/Bldg Supplies) 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 99.96$            10.40.542.000.0000.1200.410 Keyguard - touch chat keyguard 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 195.00$          10.40.542.000.0000.2210.339 AAC learning 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 475.00$          10.71.542.000.0000.2210.339 ATIA 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 110.00$          10.90.194.070.0000.2190.410 Prentke - KEYGUARD 60 Loc 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 6.97$              10.90.194.070.0000.2190.410 Amazon - iPad screen protector 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 9.99$              10.22.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - items for sensory needs 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 54.20$            10.22.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - items for sensory needs 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 16.19$            10.23.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - instructional supplies and materials for students 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 151.94$          10.23.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - Headphones for Math 180 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 250.00$          10.40.542.000.0000.2210.339 RUSH 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 38.50$            10.22.194.070.0000.1200.410 Walmart - Boba tea kit, mug treat mixes 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 8.75$              10.22.194.070.0000.1200.410 Dollartree - popcorn, juice 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 55.98$            10.02.194.070.0000.2190.410 Amazon - bouncyband wiggle chair 260040 3/5/2025
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BMO Harris 19.40$            10.02.194.070.0000.2190.410 Amazon - tiolet lid covers 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 51.74$            10.11.194.070.0000.2190.410 Amazon - books 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 40.96$            10.14.194.070.0000.2190.410 Amazon - ipad case, shoes 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 400.07$          10.31.194.070.0000.2190.410 Amazon - cloth partition 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 113.76$          10.31.194.070.0000.2190.410 Amazon - foldable storage 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 59.72$            10.40.194.070.0000.2190.410 Amazon - sharpie, ziplocs 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 11.99$            10.40.194.070.0000.2190.410 Amazon - timer 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 802.87$          10.40.194.070.0000.2190.410 Amazon - books, envelopes, ziploc 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 127.92$          10.40.194.070.0000.2190.410 Amazon - sand timer 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 132.39$          10.40.194.070.0000.2190.410 Amazon - stress balls 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 397.54$          10.40.542.000.0000.2210.410 Amazon - books 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 572.80$          10.40.542.000.0000.2210.410 Amazon - books 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 843.53$          10.09.420.821.0000.1100.410 School Specialty order for supplies for the math curriculum. 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 10.40$            10.09.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon order for book for homebound student. 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 29.94$            10.09.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon order for batteries. 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 23.50$            10.09.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon order for books for homebound student. 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 171.51$          10.09.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon order for laminating film and office supplies. 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 17.98$            10.09.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon order for kleenex for the office. 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 96.61$            10.09.610.015.0000.1100.410

Demco order of LLC supplies made by librarian using building 

discretionary funds. 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 2,201.27$       10.09.999.000.0000.2410.410

School Specialty order for PE equipment to be paid for by the 

PTA. 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 68.66$            10.09.999.000.0000.2410.410

Supplies for the LLC to be reimbursed by building checking 

account. 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 32.59$            10.99.710.000.0000.2510.410 Amazon - oven rack 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 8.51$              10.99.710.000.0000.2510.410 Amazon - desk calendar refill 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 25.70$            10.99.710.000.0000.2510.410 Amazon - self-inking stamp, post-it notes 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 214.00$          10.99.710.000.0000.2510.640 Illinois Principal Association - L Maher Administrator Academy 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 9.68$              10.99.710.342.0000.2510.340 USPS - Federal 941 payroll - 4th qtr 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 16.99$            10.23.610.000.0000.1100.410 Spotify bill for hallways-February 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 1,169.00$       10.20.999.000.0000.2410.410

tickets to sing national anthem at Kane County Cougars game 

for all levels of chorus, three new high jump bars for all levels 

of track and field competitions 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 43.98$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Capri Pizza - F/R meal 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 66.61$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Jewel - F/R meal 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 10.96$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Jewel - F/R meal 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 81.57$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Portillos - F/R meal 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 13.84$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Jewel - group meals 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 80.64$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Petes - F/R meal 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 76.56$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 302 Wheaton - F/R meal 260040 3/5/2025
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BMO Harris 26.52$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 ALDI - group meals 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 89.55$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Jewel - F/R meal 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 66.68$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Tonys Steamers - F/R meal 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 70.46$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Target - F/R meal 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 81.32$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Red Apple pancake - F/R meal 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 25.23$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Marianos - group meals 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 162.60$          20.20.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home depot convection heater and stretch wrap 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 252.71$          20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home depot cabinet lights and convection heater 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 3.97$              20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home depot Car wash 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 79.98$            20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home depot pole runner 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris (68.74)$           20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home depot return tank w/gas 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 160.22$          20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home depot tank exchange 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 82.35$            10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 walmart basp food 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 134.64$          10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 amazon sticker puzzle books, craft supplies, craft kits 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 42.76$            10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 target glue gun replacement, milk, stapler replacent 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 51.42$            10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410

target staff gift items (3 birthday), tissue paper for craft, get 

well card for student tax was mistakenly charged,next receipt 

is a return, original order missed one item in scanning. 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris (51.42)$           10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 target see above 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 53.53$            10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 target see two above 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 88.48$            10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 walmart- snacks, cleaning supplies, qtips for stem project 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 13.77$            10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 joann-ccraft supplies, felt, poms, stuffing 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 22.46$            10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 jewel- snacks, orange juice, snack bags 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 45.98$            10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 amazon- cups 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 130.48$          10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 walmart-snacks, dramatic play station supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 58.88$            10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 michaels-craft supplies, beads, paper, clay 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 53.20$            10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 sams club-snacks 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 14.98$            10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 jewel-snacks, cups 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 4.99$              10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 tpt-sensory checklist 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 55.66$            10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 amazon- noise cancelling earmuffs, velcro, lighting 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 33.96$            10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 target-oatmeal, snacks 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 119.52$          10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 walmart-snacks, new bottle brush 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 37.84$            10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 amazon: visual timers 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 5.69$              10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 amazon: key rings for staff lanyard tags 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 54.90$            10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 walmart snacks, food 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 67.05$            10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 sams club snacks 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 224.08$          10.06.416.000.0000.3500.410 Walmart-Food,Drinks 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 108.10$          10.06.416.000.0000.3500.410 Jewel-Food,Drinks 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 425.93$          10.06.416.000.0000.3500.410 Walmart-Food,Drinks,Paper goods, games 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 373.04$          10.06.416.000.0000.3500.410 Walmart-Food,Drinks,PaperSupplies,Craft 260040 3/5/2025
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BMO Harris 11.78$            10.11.416.000.0000.3500.410 Target Receipt 2/6/25 Apple sauce 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 496.93$          10.11.416.000.0000.3500.410

Target Receipt 1/27/25 Cheez it/ Fruit snacks/ Capri Sun/ Rice 

treats/ Pep Farm/ Milk/ apple sauce/ Orange Juice/ 

Piratebooty/ Cheese/ apples/ cereal/ paper goods 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 35.13$            10.11.416.000.0000.3500.410 Target Receipt 2/11/25 Apples / Oranges / Milk 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 27.75$            10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 Teachers Pay Teachers - items for instruction 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 14.68$            10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 Amazon - items for service project 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 23.69$            10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 Amazon - items for service project 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 85.00$            10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 Warby Parker - eye exam and glasses for students 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 147.54$          10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 Warby Parker - eye exam and glasses for students 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 9.86$              10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 Amazon - items for incentive program for voc 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 91.28$            10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 Amazon - items for incentive program for voc 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 127.28$          10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 Amazon - Hygiene items for students 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 19.49$            10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 Teachers Pay Teachers 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 38.22$            10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 Amazon - items for project 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 32.47$            10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 Amazon - items for project 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 40.00$            20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 I pass replinish 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 146.18$          20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Decker Wall mounted projection 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 6,000.00$       20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Allen Lock change lock 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 93.15$            20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 ACS purchase 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 40.00$            20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 I pass 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 890.00$          20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 IASBO certification 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 388.36$          10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410

Dick Pond/ Jimmy Johns - cleaning products for wrestling and 

team dinners 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 27.49$            10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Sticky Brand - stickers for Red Cross disaster relief 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 184.71$          10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410

Hucks/Buffalo Wild Wings - boys basketball tournament trip 

gas and food 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 149.71$          10.23.440.000.0000.2220.430 tape and supplies for LLC 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 15.99$            10.23.610.000.0000.1100.410 stained glass art kit for craft cafe 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 261.06$          10.23.610.000.0000.1100.410 dodgeballs for PE 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 23.98$            10.23.610.000.0000.1100.410 pipe cleaners and ties for science 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 39.45$            10.23.610.000.0000.1100.410 straws for science 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 37.85$            10.23.610.000.0000.1100.410 batting tee for PE 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 1,400.00$       10.23.610.000.0000.1100.410 copy paper for office 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 8.88$              10.23.610.000.0000.1100.410 wristbands for Lurie dance marathon 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 44.94$            10.23.610.000.0000.1100.410 ice cream for staff event 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 50.46$            10.23.610.000.0000.1100.410 office supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 200.00$          10.23.610.000.0000.1100.410 deposit for staff outing 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 58.99$            10.23.610.000.0000.1100.410 ice maker for science classes 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 6.77$              10.23.610.000.0000.1100.410 origami papers for craft cafe 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 52.37$            10.23.610.000.0000.1100.410 light boards for health 260040 3/5/2025
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BMO Harris 9.98$              10.23.610.000.0000.1100.410 shaving cream for craft cafe 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 7.22$              10.23.610.000.0000.1100.410 pencil sharpener 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 35.96$            10.23.610.000.0000.1100.410 snacks for craft cafe 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 113.05$          10.23.610.000.0000.1100.410 batteries and sharpies for PE 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 69.76$            10.23.610.000.0000.1100.410 vinyl tape for PE 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 15.25$            10.23.610.015.0000.1100.410 desk tray for Hoffman disc 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 38.71$            10.23.610.015.0000.1100.410 remainder of discretionary for light boards 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris (124.04)$         10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 26.99$            10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - toy 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 19.76$            10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Petes - cooking supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 8.84$              10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Petes - cooking supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 45.99$            10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - furniture 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 6.78$              10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Petes - cooking supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 32.94$            10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - supplemental materials making supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 19.50$            10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - cooking supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 146.05$          10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - cooking supplies and adaptive toys 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 7.58$              10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - cooking supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 14.99$            10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - cooking supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 178.69$          10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - science kits & supplemental materials 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 414.15$          10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - cooking supplies and toys 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 12.96$            10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - cooking supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 58.10$            10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - cooking supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 26.17$            10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Target - cooking supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 28.03$            10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Target - cooking supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 15.15$            10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - cooking supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 2.76$              10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - cooking supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 125.66$          10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - work task materials 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 24.96$            10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - work task materials 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 109.94$          10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - science kits 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 314.15$          10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - furniture & toys 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 14.95$            10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Marianos - cooking materials 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 73.72$            10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - furniture 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 39.52$            10.01.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - Office supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 15.84$            10.01.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - hooks 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 13.99$            10.01.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  waterbottle 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 41.88$            10.01.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  Principal/student meetings 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 16.99$            10.01.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - Staff meeting 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 92.92$            10.01.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - ML/headsets 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 119.98$          10.01.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - Books/The Anxious Generation 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 277.99$          10.01.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - Projector Screen 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 64.25$            10.01.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - Books The Anxious Generation 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 19.99$            10.01.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - Office supply 260040 3/5/2025



March 2025 Check Register

Page 23

Remit Name Total Cost Expense Account Description Check Number Check Date

BMO Harris 16.99$            10.01.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - Staff Appreciation Week 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 13.59$            10.01.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - posters 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 18.80$            10.01.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - Office Supply 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 194.89$          10.01.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - Staff meeting/appreciation, Sensory items 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 200.00$          10.99.510.000.0000.2310.332 IASB (DuPage Spring Division Mtg - BOE 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 50.00$            10.99.510.000.0000.2310.332 IASB (Adm Prof Board Lunch & Learn - DH) 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 45.00$            10.99.510.000.0000.2310.332

Wheaton Chamber of Commerce (State of the City Luncheon-

BOE) 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 90.00$            10.99.520.000.0000.2320.332

Wheaton Chamber of Commerce (State of the City Luncheon - 

SLT) 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 80.00$            10.99.520.000.0000.2320.332 IASB (DuPage Spring Division Mtg - SLT) 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 9.95$              10.99.520.000.0000.2320.640 Ed Week (Monthly Digital Subscription) 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 288.53$          10.31.020.000.0000.1100.410

Mountain Glass/Beaducation - supplies for jewelry class 

including beads, crystals and silver 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 20.00$            10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 USA Ultimate - registration for Ultimate Frisbee club 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 86.24$            10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Panera Bread - Incubator presentation treats 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 123.25$          10.04.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - calming supplies and toys 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 475.00$          10.09.542.000.0000.2210.319 IIRP - PD 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 29.94$            10.10.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - calming supplies and toys 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 124.99$          10.10.542.000.0000.2210.319 PESI 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 103.00$          10.13.542.000.0000.2210.319 Oakton Alliance 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 298.00$          10.14.194.070.0000.1200.410 Thinking Moves 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 78.20$            10.15.501.000.0000.2900.410 Target - clothes for McV students 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 25.95$            10.22.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - calming supplies and toys 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 94.93$            10.22.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - calming supplies and toys 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 55.49$            10.22.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - calming supplies and toys 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 21.16$            10.23.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - calming supplies and toys 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 33.86$            10.23.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - hygeine supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 23.00$            10.99.190.000.0000.2190.410 Amazon - clothes for McV students 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 39.01$            10.99.190.000.0000.2190.410 Amazon - clothes for McV students 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 84.36$            10.99.190.000.0000.2190.410 Amazon - clothes for McV students 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 98.98$            10.99.190.000.0000.2190.410 Amazon - clothes for McV students 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 54.99$            10.99.190.000.0000.2190.410 Amazon - clothes for McV students 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 16.98$            10.07.420.821.0000.1100.410 Math supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 87.37$            10.07.420.821.0000.1100.410 Math supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 42.00$            10.07.420.821.0000.1100.410 Math supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 83.99$            10.07.610.000.0000.1100.410 Paper roll 50 lb 36 x 1000 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 10.50$            10.07.610.342.0000.2410.340 stamps 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 24.09$            10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410 MEIJER -  - Groceries 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 51.46$            10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410 MEIJER -  - Groceries 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 53.18$            10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410 MEIJER -  - Groceries 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 24.96$            10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410 JEWEL -  - Groceries 260040 3/5/2025
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BMO Harris 46.78$            10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410 MEIJER -  - Groceries 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 78.76$            10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410 MEIJER -  - Groceries 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 60.62$            10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410 MEIJER -  - Groceries 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 17.52$            10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410 BRAMBLE BERRY -  - Incubator Grant 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 29.74$            10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410 SP TOTALELEMENT.COM -  - Incubator Grant 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 9.50$              20.01.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot multi clear poly pro 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 96.24$            20.07.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot cable ties and wallplates 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 121.41$          20.14.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot Pliers, electrical tape and mechanical timer 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 800.00$          20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 The Association Facilities Engineering 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 158.49$          10.08.416.000.0000.3500.410 food 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 83.39$            10.08.416.000.0000.3500.410 food 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 190.52$          10.08.416.000.0000.3500.410 food 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 113.04$          10.08.416.000.0000.3500.410 food 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 47.78$            20.02.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home depot duplex outlet and wallplates 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 11.49$            20.39.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home depot lock washer and fender washers 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 186.34$          20.39.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home depot GFCI and light bulbs 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 17.63$            20.39.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home depot power outlet and blank wallplate 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 45.25$            20.39.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home depot duplex outlet and toggle switch 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 48.05$            20.39.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home depot raised toggle and pole frame 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 475.49$          20.39.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home depot GFCI and duplex outlet 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 40.53$            20.39.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home depot liquid nail and tapcons 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 77.96$            20.39.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home depot electrical tape and rolling tool tote 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 75.45$            20.39.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home depot square box and tamper GFCI 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 49.07$            20.04.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home depot 2pk tube 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 147.15$          20.23.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home depot woven RC 3 pk and knit roll 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 209.45$          20.23.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home depot sash allpaint 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 15.38$            20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 UPS store 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 99.00$            10.40.542.000.0000.1200.410 KAMI 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 195.00$          10.40.542.000.0000.2210.410 AAC Learning Journey 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 134.18$          10.22.080.000.0000.1100.410 J: badminton rackets, badminton net 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 112.26$          10.22.130.000.0000.1100.410 I: 8th sci  mouse trap 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 120.91$          10.22.130.000.0000.1100.410

K: Amazon order for 8th science; fishing line, hack saw, hot 

glue gun, permanent markers, wire cutters, hot glue sticks 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 121.32$          10.22.130.000.0000.1100.410

L: amazon order for 8th science; dowel rods, wooden beads, 

calibration scale weight kit 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 428.98$          10.22.130.000.0000.1100.410 A: 7th Science - Frogs for disection 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 39.88$            10.22.130.000.0000.1100.410 P: 8th science duct tape order 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 87.96$            10.22.220.000.0000.1500.410 CC: blanks for track starters pistol 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 52.25$            10.22.220.000.0000.1500.410 G: Amazon - sticky mat pads for GBB 260040 3/5/2025
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BMO Harris 78.55$            10.22.440.052.0000.2220.430

M: Book replacements; Muscle & Chrome, Muscle cars, Fast 

Fury, Supercars, Built for Speed, 100 Cars that Changed the 

World 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 200.00$          10.22.610.000.0000.1100.410 H: Admin academy registration 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 349.90$          10.22.610.000.0000.1100.410 E: amazon order of popcorn for concessions 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 313.40$          10.22.610.000.0000.1100.410 F: amazon headsets with adjustable mics 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 46.43$            10.22.610.000.0000.1100.410 Q: office suplies; pencils, masking tape 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 57.12$            10.22.610.000.0000.1100.410 S: office suplies: legal pads, index cards, masking tape 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 59.55$            10.22.610.015.0000.1100.410

R: Discretionary pruchase whiteboards, desk protector, rest 

pads, door stopper, dry erase calendar 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 29.99$            10.22.610.015.0000.1100.410 V: pencil sharpener 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 99.20$            10.22.610.015.0000.1100.410

Z: expo markers, dry erase erasers, assorted color expo 

markers 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 44.47$            10.22.610.015.0000.1100.410

B: discretionary purchase - map jigsaw puzzle, dry erase 

whiteboard erasers, US mkap jigsaw puzzle 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 69.00$            10.22.610.015.0000.1100.410 C: Discretionary purchase of apple pencil 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 47.09$            10.22.610.015.0000.1100.410

D: Amazon discretionary purchase of pencils, paper clips, 

sharpies, masking tape & construction paper. 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 15.98$            10.22.999.000.0000.2410.410 N: underwear for emergencies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 65.46$            10.22.999.000.0000.2410.410 O: Women's underwear for emergencies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 244.95$          10.22.999.000.0000.2410.410 DD: prop umbrellas for Showchoir 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 152.64$          10.22.999.000.0000.2410.410 EE: Supplies for concessions 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 120.48$          10.22.999.000.0000.2410.410 W: lunch supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 4,013.18$       10.22.999.000.0000.2410.410 X: costume purchase for ShowChoir 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 89.23$            10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410

Y: goldfish, inspriational coloring book, fidget toys, temper 

tamers, Connect 4, Chuill Skills, granola bars 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 2.59$              10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410 T: Sped disc - paper clips 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 85.91$            10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410

U: binder clips, plastic rulers, pencil sharpener, aaa batteries, 

sitcky notes, aa batteries, mechanical pencils, erasers, tape. 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 37.38$            10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410 AA: Magnetic alphabet letters, 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 60.22$            10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410

BB: hex bots, Positional word activity srt, Farm animal 

counting activities toy, Feelings and Emotions Puzzle Cards 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 558.67$          10.31.130.000.0000.1100.410

Amazon - science supplies including gorilla tape, USB charging 

stations, storage bins, acrylic sign holders, bulb for projectors 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 2,567.28$       10.31.700.183.0000.1100.410

Amazon/Genesis Education - lab supplies including glass 

capillary tubes, First first aid alcohol, aluminum foilbatteries, 

gloves, pellets, etc. 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 3,675.00$       10.40.350.070.0000.2130.410 CPR/AED online access codes 260040 3/5/2025
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BMO Harris 231.61$          10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Nobel House -  - DuKane Principal Meeting at our location 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 70.00$            10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410

EB Well Summit Dinner -  - Dinner at EB Conference for Lorie 

and Cindy 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 179.00$          10.30.610.000.0000.1100.440 Smore.com -  - Online Subscription for newletter 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 57.80$            10.30.610.905.0000.2410.410 Jimmy Johns -  - Math SAT Practice Testing Lunch for Staff 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 112.23$          10.12.610.000.0000.1100.410 Bulletin Board/Ofice Supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 18.60$            10.12.610.000.0000.1100.410 office supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 350.00$          10.12.610.000.0000.1100.410 Paper 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 26.99$            10.12.610.000.0000.1100.410 office supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 463.60$          10.12.610.000.0000.1100.410 Art supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 65.07$            10.12.610.000.0000.1100.410 office supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 23.33$            10.12.610.000.0000.1100.410 office supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 18.98$            10.12.610.000.0000.1100.410 office suplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 7.48$              10.12.610.000.0000.1100.410 office supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 314.00$          10.12.610.000.0000.1100.410 Principal Training 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 90.12$            10.12.610.000.0000.1100.410 office supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 14.78$            10.15.000.197.0000.1100.410 Amazon- P Hill Bookworm replacement 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 11.15$            10.15.000.197.0000.1100.420

Amazon- Washington Bookworm Replacement- Starry River of 

the Sky 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 39.95$            10.15.000.197.0000.1100.420

Amazon- Practices for Orchestrating Productive Mathematics 

Discussions- Intitute Day 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 29.27$            10.15.130.197.0000.1100.410 Target- Engineering kit- Lowell- Baseballs, Twine, Craft sticks 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 6.99$              10.15.130.197.0000.1100.410 Amazon- ES Science kit- Beads 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris (38.44)$           10.15.501.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon- P HilL Classroom Library- Damaged books returned 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 42.29$            10.24.130.197.0000.1100.410 Amazon- FP Biology- Monroe- Oreos and tweezers 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 459.84$          10.24.130.197.0000.1100.410 Carolina- FP Biology- Fetal pigs and TAE 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 42.55$            10.24.130.197.0000.1100.410 Target- FP Biology- Dry Erase Boards 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 25.58$            10.99.420.000.0000.2210.410 Panera Bread- Lunch for Jaime Daley 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris (314.00)$         10.99.420.822.0000.2210.332 Illinois Prinipals Association 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 200.00$          10.99.420.822.0000.2210.332

DuPage ROE- A Systems Approach Begins with Strong 

Leadership 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 6.49$              10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410 JEWEL - 10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410 - Groceries 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 25.38$            10.02.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - timers, command strips 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 53.00$            10.04.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - Education supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 14.98$            10.06.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - Education supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 24.94$            10.07.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - books, stickers 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 21.37$            10.22.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - reinforcers - treats 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 31.16$            10.40.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - books for trainings 260040 3/5/2025
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BMO Harris 102.14$          10.40.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - books for trainings 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 31.23$            10.40.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - paper shredder 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 229.36$          10.40.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - books/resources for behavior interventions 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 80.00$            10.40.542.000.0000.2210.319 SWWC 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 170.00$          10.40.542.000.0000.2210.339 Behavior live 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 200.00$          10.40.542.000.0000.2210.339 Behavior live 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 170.00$          10.40.542.000.0000.2210.339 Behavior live 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 60.00$            10.40.542.000.0000.2210.640 ILABA 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 22.48$            10.90.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - Instructional supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 41.90$            10.90.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - Instructional supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 51.19$            20.23.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home depot compact saw and screws 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 40.36$            20.23.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home depot kneeling pad and multi bit 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 6.19$              10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - 08 - Show Choir - Esprit Costumes 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 32.35$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 CHIPOTLE - 08 - Show Choir - All Day Rehearsal Food 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 31.98$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - 08 - Show Choir - Classics Props - Gears 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 20.28$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - 8 - Show Choir - Classics Props - Gears 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 74.95$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - 8 - Show Choir - Classics Costumes - Boys Shirts 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 19.98$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

SIGNUP.COM - 8 - Show Choir - Signup Hosting Site for Show 

Choir 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 17.88$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - 8 - Show Choir - Classics Costumes - Supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 49.38$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

AMAZON - 8 - Show Choir - Show Choir Supplies - Batteries, 

Gaff Tape 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 672.68$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - 8 - Show Choir - Esprit Costumes 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 126.58$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - 8 - Show Choir - Choral Classic - Stage Operations 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 16.47$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - 8 - Show Choir - Classics Props - Marquee Letters 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 55.24$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - 8 - Show Choir - Choral Classic - Stage Operations 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 14.99$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - 8 - Show Choir - Choral Classic - Stage Operations 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 117.79$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - 8 - Show Choir - Classics Props - Marquee Letters 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 99.70$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - 8 - Show Choir - Choral Classic - Stage Operations 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 33.70$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - 8 - Show Choir - Show Choir Supplies - Pencils 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 19.99$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - 8 - Show Choir - Classics Props - Marquee Letters 260040 3/5/2025
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BMO Harris 163.96$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - 8 - Show Choir - Classics Props - Truss Clamps 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 155.96$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - 8 - Show Choir - Classics Costumes - Tights 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 99.00$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

FS AVID TECHNOLOGY - 8 - Show Choir - Show Choir Music 

Notation Software 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris (31.99)$           10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

AMAZON - 8 - Show Choir - Refund - Classics Costumes 

Undershirts 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris (31.99)$           10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

AMAZON - 8 - Show Choir - Refund - Classics Costumes 

Undershirts 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris (31.99)$           10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

AMAZON - 8 - Show Choir - Refund - Classics Costumes 

Undershirts 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris (31.99)$           10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

AMAZON - 8 - Show Choir - Refund - Classics Costumes 

Undershirts 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris (31.99)$           10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

AMAZON - 8 - Show Choir - Refund - Classics Costumes 

Undershirts 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris (31.99)$           10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

AMAZON - 8 - Show Choir - Refund - Classics Costumes 

Undershirts 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris (31.99)$           10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

AMAZON - 8 - Show Choir - Refund - Classics Costumes 

Undershirts 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris (31.99)$           10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

AMAZON - 8 - Show Choir - Refund - Classics Costumes 

Undershirts 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris (31.99)$           10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

AMAZON - 8 - Show Choir - Refund - Classics Costumes 

Undershirts 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris (31.99)$           10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

AMAZON - 8 - Show Choir - Refund - Classics Costumes 

Undershirts 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris (31.99)$           10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

AMAZON - 8 - Show Choir - Refund - Classics Costumes 

Undershirts 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 1,144.00$       10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

TRESONA MULTIMEDIA LLC - 8 - Show Choir - Classics Musical 

Arrangement Rights 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris (31.99)$           10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

AMAZON - 8 - Show Choir - Refund - Classics Costumes 

Undershirts 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris (31.99)$           10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

AMAZON - 8 - Show Choir - Refund - Classics Costumes 

Undershirts 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris (31.99)$           10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

AMAZON - 8 - Show Choir - Refund - Classics Costumes 

Undershirts 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris (31.99)$           10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

AMAZON - 8 - Show Choir - Refund - Classics Costumes 

Undershirts 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris (31.99)$           10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

AMAZON - 8 - Show Choir - Refund - Classics Costumes 

Undershirts 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris (31.99)$           10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

AMAZON - 8 - Show Choir - Refund - Classics Costumes 

Undershirts 260040 3/5/2025
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BMO Harris (119.90)$         10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 DANCE SHOES - 8 - Show Choir - Refund - Classics Shoes 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 30.00$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

WINDSTAR LINES - 8 - Show Choir - Shipping Lost and Found 

Items 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 276.17$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - 8 - Show Choir - Esprit Costumes 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 114.76$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - 8 - Show Choir - Choral Classic Warmup Room 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 716.00$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - 8 - Show Choir - Esprit Costumes 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 119.88$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

DROPBOX - 8 - Show Choir - Show Choir Storage and Form 

Integration 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 1,095.29$       10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

RESTAURANT DEPOT - 8 - Show Choir - Choral Classic - 

Concessions 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 1.99$              10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

GOOGLE GOOGLE - 8 - Show Choir - Shoir Choir Storage - 

Legacy Contact Info 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 190.00$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

JOTFORM INC - 8 - Show Choir - Show Choir Form Integration 

Software 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 227.92$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 ROSATIS PIZZA - 27 - Jazz Band - Jazz Band Pizza 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 148.31$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 HOME DEPOT - 8 - Show Choir - Classics Props - Supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 90.55$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

BUIKEMAS ACE HARDWARE - 8 - Show Choir - Classics Props - 

Supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 6.96$              10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - 8 - Show Choir - Choral Classic - Awards 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 103.91$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - 8 - Show Choir - Choral Classic Nurse's Station 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 8.99$              10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - 8 - Show Choir - Choral Classic Awards 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 14.99$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - 8 - Show Choir - Choral Classic Nurse's Station 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 6,794.77$       10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

PY WICKED PRINT - 8 - Show Choir - Choral Classic Souvenir 

Shirts 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 1,654.88$       10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

PY WICKED PRINT - 8 - Show Choir - Choral Classic Volunteer 

Shirts 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 14.04$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - 8 - Show Choir - Choral Classic Nurse's Station 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 45.75$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - 8 - Show Choir - Classics Props Batteries 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 134.50$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - 8 - Show Choir - Classics Props LED Lights 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 167.20$          10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410

Jimmy Johns/Jewel - dinner and treats fir girls basketball team 

for sections 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 31.95$            10.99.840.342.0000.2640.340 USPS Postage 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 7.89$              10.05.120.305.0000.1100.410

Purchase for Lincoln Elementary School Orchestera - 20 colors 

100 year of satin fabric ribbon 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 78.68$            10.07.120.305.0000.1100.410

Music Supply for Lowell Elementary School - Magnetic Dry 

Eraser, Double sided staff whiteboard 260040 3/5/2025
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BMO Harris 58.69$            10.08.120.305.0000.1100.410

Band purchase for Madison Elementary School - Bluetooth 

speakers 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 184.50$          10.15.501.000.0000.2210.410

Rethinking Disability and Mathematics - a guide for Grades K-8 

for Hawthorne Elementary School - paid for out ot Title I 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 9.71$              10.20.420.823.0000.1100.410

PLTW purchase for Edison Middle School - plastic organizers 

with removable dividers 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris (13.98)$           10.20.420.823.0000.1100.410

Amazon refund for  PLTW items that were accidently returned 

Edison Middlle School- ZDing Tech 8 pcs torx bit 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 13.98$            10.20.420.823.0000.1100.410

Supply for PLTW Class at Edison Middle School - 8 piece Torx 

Bit 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris (8.99)$             10.20.420.823.0000.1100.410

Amazon refund for a PLTW item that was no longer going to 

be needed for Edison Middlle School 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 80.56$            10.23.120.305.0000.1100.410

Monroe Middle School Band purchase - 1 Royal Alto 

Saxophone Reed and 1 Tapeplus Gaffer tape large black roll 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 272.47$          10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410

Supply from Anderson's, kit for Fashion Merchandise Show,  

for Class at WWSHS- paid for out of CTEIG 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 2,400.00$       10.30.507.000.0000.2210.319

Registration for a PLTW Core Training, online course, for 

WWSHS Teacher 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 295.00$          10.32.551.000.0000.3700.319

Registration for Amy Stumpt, St. Francis High School Teacher, 

to attend "What's new in young adult literature", an oline PD 

on February 28, 2025 - paid for out of Title II 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 111.62$          10.04.440.000.0000.2220.430 Follett 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 38.08$            10.04.610.000.0000.1100.410 Walgreens - Batteries 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 1,400.00$       10.04.610.000.0000.1100.410 Veritiv - Copy Paper 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 783.00$          10.04.610.000.0000.1100.410 ABT - Fridge 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 1,372.39$       10.04.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon purchases 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris (249.48)$         10.04.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon returns 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 307.39$          10.15.501.000.0000.2560.410 Target - snack purchase 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 45.80$            20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Ace bulk fastners 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 3,278.01$       10.31.220.335.0000.1500.331 State Chess - food and hotel expenses 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 461.32$          10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410

Target/Rosatis/Jewel - girls basketball program expenses 

including team dinner, awards, and treats for tournament 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 120.00$          10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 RTIC - Senior awards for boys tennis 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 119.70$          10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 RTIC - Senior awards for girls tennis 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 1,684.00$       10.40.194.070.0000.1200.410 A-Beep - Walkie talkies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 18.99$            10.90.528.000.0000.1225.410 Amazon - Individualized materials for students 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 64.98$            10.90.528.000.0000.1225.410 Lakeshore - Individualized materials for students 260040 3/5/2025
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BMO Harris 2,382.56$       10.90.528.000.0000.1225.410 Lakeshore - Individualized materials for students 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 36.62$            10.90.528.000.0000.1225.410 Amazon - Individualized materials for students 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 332.19$          10.90.528.000.0000.1225.410 Amazon - Individualized materials for students 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 38.34$            10.90.528.000.0000.1225.410 Amazon - Individualized materials for students 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 19.99$            10.90.528.000.0000.1225.410 Amazon - Individualized materials for students 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 399.96$          10.90.528.000.0000.1225.410 Amazon - Individualized materials for students 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 97.52$            10.90.528.000.0000.1225.410 Amazon - Individualized materials for students 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 134.95$          10.90.528.000.0000.1225.410 Lakeshore - Individualized materials for students 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 327.80$          10.90.528.000.0000.1225.410 Amazon - Individualized materials for students 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 124.00$          10.90.528.000.0000.1225.410 Amazon - Individualized materials for students 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 675.00$          10.90.542.000.0000.2210.319 Pump Up Primary Conference Registration 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 32.00$            10.90.542.000.0000.2210.319 Amazon - Book for Mary 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 28.99$            10.90.542.000.0000.2210.319 Amazon - Books for Mary 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 375.00$          10.90.542.000.0000.2210.390 IAASE Conference hotel stay 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 23.22$            10.90.610.000.0000.1225.410 Amazon - Multi-colored pom poms 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 136.60$          10.90.610.000.0000.1225.410 Amazon - Door mats 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 17.64$            10.90.610.000.0000.1225.410 Amazon - Velcro dots 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 47.19$            10.90.610.000.0000.1225.410 Amazon - Staff materials 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 32.70$            10.90.610.000.0000.1225.410 Amazon - Black construction paper 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 31.98$            10.90.610.000.0000.1225.410 Amazon - Manila file folders 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 35.95$            10.90.610.000.0000.1225.410 Amazon - Gray construction paper 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 53.55$            10.90.610.000.0000.1225.410 Amazon - School supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 24.79$            10.90.610.000.0000.1225.410 Amazon - Gallon of white paint 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 7.99$              10.90.610.000.0000.1225.410 Amazon - Zip ties for backpacks 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 101.98$          10.90.610.000.0000.1225.410 Lakeshore - Kwik stik tempera paints 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 45.98$            10.90.610.000.0000.1225.410 Amazon - green and purple paint 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 59.99$            10.90.610.000.0000.1225.410 Amazon - Popcorn 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 49.98$            10.90.610.000.0000.1225.410 Amazon - Supplies for staff 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 63.92$            10.90.610.000.0000.1225.410 Amazon - Teacher supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 11.98$            10.90.610.000.0000.1225.410 Amazon - Square magnets 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 47.81$            10.90.610.000.0000.1225.410 Amazon - 2 gallons white paint 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 234.69$          10.08.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - SpEd Supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 102.98$          20.39.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon google chromecast 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 36.42$            20.39.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home depot blade bit set 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 753.50$          20.39.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot wood purchase 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 151.90$          20.39.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon picture frames 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 500.00$          20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 City of Wheaton 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 40.32$            10.02.420.821.0000.1100.410 Book: Because of Winn-Dixie 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 27.99$            10.02.610.000.0000.1100.410 Dry Erase Board 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 19.86$            10.02.610.000.0000.1100.410 Scotch Tape 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 7.61$              10.02.610.000.0000.1100.410 Glue Sticks 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 38.99$            10.02.610.000.0000.1100.410 Game Organizers 260040 3/5/2025
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BMO Harris 19.38$            10.02.610.000.0000.1100.410 Presentation Clicker 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 17.90$            10.02.610.000.0000.1100.410 Spanish Books 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 9.95$              10.02.610.000.0000.2410.319 Teacher Morale: Larger Coloring Sheets 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 18.99$            10.02.610.000.0000.2410.319 Teacher Morale: Small Gift 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 33.98$            10.02.610.000.0000.2410.319 Teacher Morale: Appreciation Gift 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 33.85$            10.02.610.000.0000.2410.320 3-Tier Bookcase 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 51.26$            10.02.610.015.0000.1100.410 MJirsa: Supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 12.84$            10.02.610.015.0000.1100.410 MJirsa: Supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 27.18$            10.02.610.015.0000.1100.410 MJirsa: Supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 27.98$            10.02.610.015.0000.1100.410 JLang: Supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 85.62$            10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410 AGurgiolo: Supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 70.14$            10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410 JLang: Supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 6,586.23$       10.31.220.335.0000.1500.331

Comfort Suites/U of I - State Wrestling - hotel room and 

required fee for wrestling coaches admittance 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 469.81$          10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410

Aldi - Wrestling food charges for regionals, sectionals and 

state finals 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 27.04$            10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Jewel - Club supplies for PAWS 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 378.01$          10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Crossover Symmetry - baseball bands 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 261.95$          10.20.130.000.0000.1100.410

two class sets of spectroscopes for all levels of science, 

scientific MVCset of glass mirrors, freezer bags for frog 

disection lab, Stop watch timers and batteries 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 230.81$          10.20.610.000.0000.1100.410

staff academic calendars/planners for next year, passing 

period music subscription 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 3,746.99$       10.20.999.000.0000.2410.410

learning / testing incentives for all grade level students, 

additional art supplies - markers, paints, portion cups, show 

choir costuming - shoes, jackets, dresses, pants, staff get well 

gift, CPR training manikin set for all levels of health classes, lun 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 964.74$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 CAPRI PIZZA - 46.03 - Senior Dinner for Boys Basketball 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 369.55$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 PUB 56 - 47.02 - Boys Basketball Dinner 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 369.55$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 PUB 56 - 46.03 - Boys Basketball Dinner 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 200.00$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 CAPRI PIZZA - 46.03 - Senior Dinner for Boys Basketball 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 747.00$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 TST OAK STREET RESTAURANT - 46 - Boys Basketball Dinner 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 288.71$          10.01.542.000.0000.1200.410 Fun and Function - sensory equipment 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 66.49$            10.22.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - specialized classroom furniture 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 78.48$            10.22.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - specialized classroom furniture 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 34.98$            10.22.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - classroom materials 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 178.00$          10.22.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - specialized classroom furniture 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 104.87$          10.22.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - specialized classroom furniture 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 52.40$            10.22.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - reinforcers 260040 3/5/2025



March 2025 Check Register

Page 33

Remit Name Total Cost Expense Account Description Check Number Check Date

BMO Harris 127.11$          10.30.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - sensory equipment 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 20.98$            10.30.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - sensory equipment 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 15.33$            10.30.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - sensory equipment 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 193.86$          10.30.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - specialized classroom furniture 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 8.98$              10.30.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - specialized classroom materials 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 51.98$            10.30.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - sensory equipment 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 19.09$            10.30.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - specialized classroom materials 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 246.88$          10.30.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - specialized classroom furniture 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 102.07$          10.30.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - specialized classroom materials 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 107.96$          10.30.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 35.98$            10.30.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - sensory equipment 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 152.80$          10.30.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - sensory equipment 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 108.56$          10.30.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - sensory equipment 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 59.58$            10.30.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - specialized classroom materials 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 19.75$            10.02.194.070.0000.1200.410 Bouncy Band 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 97.44$            10.02.194.070.0000.1200.410 Fun and Function 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 87.32$            10.02.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - medicaid - supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 171.51$          10.02.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - medicaid - supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 77.84$            10.02.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - medicaid - supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris (19.75)$           10.02.194.070.0000.1200.410 Bouncy Band 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 69.98$            10.02.194.070.0000.1200.410 Chubuddy 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 189.31$          10.02.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - medicaid - supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 35.24$            10.02.194.070.0000.1200.410 Boundy Band 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 211.68$          10.02.542.000.0000.1200.410 Kelly Mahler 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 90.16$            10.04.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - medicaid - supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 86.11$            10.04.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - medicaid - supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 424.27$          10.04.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - medicaid - supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 167.13$          10.04.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - medicaid - supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 7.20$              10.04.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - medicaid - supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 149.10$          10.04.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - medicaid - supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 74.97$            10.07.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - medicaid - supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 305.06$          10.07.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - medicaid - supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 300.12$          10.07.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - medicaid - supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 9.99$              10.07.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - medicaid - supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 133.95$          10.08.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - medicaid - supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 529.51$          10.08.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - medicaid - supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 169.20$          10.08.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - medicaid - supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 148.89$          10.31.150.000.0000.1100.410

Amazon - batteries and USB wireless clickers for social studies 

classes 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 9,554.16$       10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410

Amazon/Customink/In Haus - Show Choir music, costumes, 

props and supplies 260040 3/5/2025
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BMO Harris 265.53$          10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410

Amazon - Valentine Day stickers, treats for students by 

Student Council 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 2,807.31$       10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Scorpion Sport - 47.21 - Boys LaCrosse Uniforms 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 610.63$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Squadlocker - 47.21 - Boys LaCrosse Uniforms 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 14,672.46$    10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Scorpion Sport - 47.21 - Boys LaCrosse Uniforms 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 3,128.16$       10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

Qualilty Logo - 47.21 - Boys LaCrosse Embroidery charges for 

Shirts 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 165.00$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Visual Image Photo - 47.08 - Annual Team pictures for Cheer 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 11.98$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

Buikema Ace Hardware - 46.07 - Hinges for Concessions 

Windows 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 30.98$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Dunkin - 72 - E Sports State Sendoff 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 64.00$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Scorpion Sport - 47.21 - Boys LaCrosse Jerseys 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 105.95$          20.20.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home depot mill brushand nut splicing 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 39.22$            20.20.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home depot tip SD set and nipples 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 73.91$            20.22.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home depot cleaner trigger and vinyl blinds 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 35.99$            10.05.420.821.0000.1100.410 Amazon purchase: clear storage boxes 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 57.81$            10.05.420.821.0000.1100.410 Amazon purchase: hanging files 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 139.10$          10.05.610.000.0000.1100.410

Amazon purchase: 3 books for staff: Be the Unicorn, 12 Date 

Driven Habits that Separate Leaders" 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 45.98$            10.05.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon purchase: headphones 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 329.00$          10.05.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon purchase: electronic clock for gym 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 1,400.00$       10.05.610.120.0000.1100.410 Veritiv purchase copy paper 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 99.98$            10.30.150.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Electric 3Hole Punch 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 83.79$            10.30.150.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Kleenex 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 17.99$            10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Bat Grip 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 29.19$            10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Shea Butter 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 16.95$            10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Fabric 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 56.87$            10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Reflectors, Teflon Sheets, Kinesiology tape 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 55.06$            10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Brushes, Bags, Sponge, Spray bottles 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 147.43$          10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410

Amazon -  - Wax,Magnet, Hand warmer,Brush, Dipers, Bags, 

Clips 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 76.24$            10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Switch, Spray Bottle,Wire, Batteries, Bag 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 6.99$              10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - 23 - Deposit on Charter Bus for State finals 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 7.02$              10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Brown Rice Syrup 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 92.67$            10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Deoderizer pack,Chia, Cup holder, Sea Salt 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 17.98$            10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Battery holder 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 7.90$              10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Brushes, Bags, Sponge, Spray bottles 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 49.36$            10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Fashion Jewlery, Smart Plg 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 14.16$            10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Paddle Brushes 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 130.79$          10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Phonecase, Pillow, Storage bags, Neosporane 260040 3/5/2025
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BMO Harris 117.88$          10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Nozze;s and badages,smart tags 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 29.70$            10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Tarnish me not 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 12.86$            10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Liquid Grip 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 19.79$            10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Liquid Grip 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 11.64$            10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410

Amazon -  - Wax,Magnet, Hand warmer,Brush, Dipers, Bags, 

Clips 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 65.63$            10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Bottles, Bottle Openers, Powders 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris (295.00)$         10.30.420.822.0000.2210.332 FSP AllCPR -  - cancelled training and issued a credit. 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 113.70$          10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Kleenex 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 116.30$          10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Dry erase Markers 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 16.36$            10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Batteries 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 83.64$            10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 28.21$            10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - AA Batteries for Supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 74.90$            10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - HDMI Adaptor 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 181.91$          10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Candy for fun friday 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 24.74$            10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Mints 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 29.97$            10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Lugage tags for blended tags 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 1,499.85$       10.30.610.000.0000.1100.440 Amaon -  - Chairs for Science Department 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 89.99$            10.30.610.015.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Large Buckets 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris (71.52)$           10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 WholeFoods - 46 - Pasta Salad for Coaches Dinner 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris (105.49)$         10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 WholeFoods - 46 - returned Pasta Salad, bought to many 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 710.58$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

Sams Club - 46.08 - Indoor Concessions for indoor sporting 

events 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 113.93$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Ready Refresh - 59 - Bottled water for counseling office 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 51.95$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 GFS - 20.27 - Student Council Class of 2027 ice cream 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 114.95$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 GFS - 46.08 - Concessions for indoor sports 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 66.97$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - 49 - Cow boy hats, 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 188.99$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - 49 - Senior Stickers 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 126.20$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Rosatis Pizza - 87 - Counselor's week celebration 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 23.51$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - 50 - Suckers 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 26.87$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - 49 - Party decor 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 104.70$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 WholeFoods - 46 - Pasta Salad for Coaches Dinner 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 105.49$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 WholeFoods - 46 - Pasta Salad for Coaches Dinner 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 172.02$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 amazon - 46.07 - Candy for fun friday 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 310.19$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - 30 - Gift Bags , Markers, Braclets 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 87.62$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

WholeFoods - 46 - Athletic Admin-Salads for Dinner for 

Coaches 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 55.24$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Jewel - 46.07 - Dessert for Coaches Dinner 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 141.83$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Jewel - 46.08 - Soda for Concessions for Basketball games 260040 3/5/2025
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BMO Harris 12.94$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Jewel - 46 - Athletic Admin-Fruit for concessions 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 4.94$              10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - 77 - Treat bags for Club 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 218.66$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Portillios - 87 - Deans office lunch for counseling 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 15.98$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Target - 87 - Drinks for the lunch for Deans and Counseling 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 5,096.00$       10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - 46.07 - Ice maker for staff Room 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 31.48$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Panera Bread - 87 - Breakfast for Student services 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 24.54$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - 30 - Ribbon, Labels 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 138.49$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - 30 - Stickers, Lanyards, Light bulbs 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 214.92$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Jimmy Johns - 46 - Boys Basketball food for players 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 36.97$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - 49 - Party decor, Photo props 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 1,118.78$       10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Echo Windy City - 23 - Deposit on Charter Bus for State finals 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 31.76$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Panera Bread - 87 - Student services breakfast 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 159.40$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Rosatis Pizza - 87 - Counseling and Deans lunch 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 480.00$          10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Paramount - Tickets for performing arts to attending waitress 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 1,444.80$       10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410

Wal-Mart/Home Depot/Jewel/Qdoba/CasterDepot - set 

materials, props, locks and cast and crew dinner for winter 

play 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 89.98$            10.02.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon  - Hammock chair 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 5.39$              10.02.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - fastner straps 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 94.69$            10.02.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - utility cart 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 29.46$            10.02.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - baseball cap 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 355.72$          10.02.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - inflatable sensory chair 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris (11.88)$           10.07.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - pretend money 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 184.28$          10.07.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon  - laminating film roll 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 11.88$            10.07.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon  - pretend money 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 11.88$            10.07.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - Pretend play money 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 13.95$            10.11.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon  - headphones 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 13.99$            10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon  - logic game 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 31.01$            10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - rubiks cube, sensory toys 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 33.77$            10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - rubiks cube 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 37.59$            20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon lawn mower gas fuel filter 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 32.75$            20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon hose adapter 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 22.98$            20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon swivel air tool fittings 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 14.98$            20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon cable luber tool 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 155.14$          20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home depot door sweep, motor treatment and tap plug 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 225.07$          10.40.192.070.0000.2190.410 Amazon - department ofice supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 42.49$            10.40.192.070.0000.2190.410 Amazon - treatment materials 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 317.87$          10.40.192.070.0000.2190.410 Amazon - therapist materials 260040 3/5/2025
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BMO Harris 29.99$            10.40.192.070.0000.2190.410 Amazon - accomodation for IEP supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 89.98$            10.40.192.070.0000.2190.410 Amazon - office supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 23.45$            10.40.192.070.0000.2190.410 Amazon - accomodation for IEP supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 63.17$            10.40.192.070.0000.2190.410 Amazon - presentation items for in service day 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 147.96$          10.11.120.000.0000.1100.410 Kazoos 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 109.90$          10.11.420.821.0000.1100.410 Grade Level Items 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 168.26$          10.11.420.821.0000.1100.410 Grade level items 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 114.05$          10.11.420.821.0000.1100.410 Grade Level Items 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 53.90$            10.11.420.821.0000.1100.410 Grade Level Items 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 187.83$          10.11.420.821.0000.1100.410 Grade Level Items 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 360.35$          10.11.420.821.0000.1100.410 Grade Level Items 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 47.99$            10.11.440.000.0000.2220.430 Book Bins 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris (370.44)$         10.11.440.000.0000.2220.430 Book Bins 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 99.98$            10.11.440.000.0000.2220.430 Book Bins 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 81.93$            10.11.610.000.0000.1100.410 Scensory Items & Books 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 129.36$          10.11.610.000.0000.1100.410 Office Supplies & Umbrellas 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 71.59$            10.11.610.000.0000.1100.410 Rain Coats & Office Supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 182.52$          10.11.610.000.0000.1100.410 Microphone 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 138.02$          10.14.416.000.0000.3500.410 Amazon-Snacks 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 25.99$            10.14.416.000.0000.3500.410 Amazon-Snacks 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 241.77$          10.14.416.000.0000.3500.410 Target-Breakfast items, snacks, tissue, paper towels 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 37.97$            10.14.416.000.0000.3500.410 Amazon-Office chair 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 38.78$            10.14.416.000.0000.3500.410 Amazon-Snacks, cups, art and crafts, wipes 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 98.58$            10.14.416.000.0000.3500.410 Amazon-Snacks 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 61.98$            10.14.416.000.0000.3500.410 Amazon-Snacks 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 11.99$            10.14.416.000.0000.3500.410 Amazon-Gloves 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 205.62$          10.14.416.000.0000.3500.410 Target-Breakfast items, cleaning products 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 24.87$            10.14.416.000.0000.3500.410 Amazon-Hand sanitizer 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 47.51$            10.14.416.000.0000.3500.410 Amazon-Snacks 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 119.97$          10.14.416.000.0000.3500.410 Amazon-Snacks 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 53.77$            10.14.416.000.0000.3500.410 Amazon-Snacks & computer speaker 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 248.76$          10.14.416.000.0000.3500.410 Target-Breakfast items, tissue, toys 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 23.49$            10.14.416.000.0000.3500.410 Amazon-Snacks 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 31.97$            10.14.416.000.0000.3500.410 Amazon-Gloves and crafts 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 38.77$            10.14.416.000.0000.3500.410 Amazon-Snacks and crafts 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 39.99$            10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410

AMAZON -  - Fashion Show - Thank You pens, paper garland 

for stage 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 265.73$          10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410

AMAZON -  - Fashion Show - tablecloths, rope, spray paint, 

pens 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 126.77$          10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410 BLICK ART -  - Fashion Show - Foam board, box cutter, blades 260040 3/5/2025
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BMO Harris 87.47$            10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410 ID&C US LLC -  - Fashion Show - Plastic concert wristbands 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 158.71$          10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410

AMAZON -  - Fashion Show - PVC pipes, green LED lights, 

acrylic paint 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 45.58$            10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410

AMAZON -  - Fashion Show - pool noodles (stage decor to 

cover PVC) 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 199.80$          10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410

I DJ NOW STORE -  - Fashion Show - Sparkler powder for the 

fire shooters 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 130.89$          10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410

SP THE WRISTBAND MAN -  - Fashion Show - Cloth concert 

wristbands 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 1,751.60$       10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410 CUSTOMINK  -  - Fashion Show - FaShiOnPaLooZa Shirts 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 215.94$          10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410 BLICK ART -  - Fashion Show - Foam boards for front of boxes 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 30.95$            10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410 AMAZON -  - Fashion Show - Security guards shirts 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 6.92$              10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410 AMAZON -  - Fashion Show - white cardstock 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 284.48$          10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410

AMAZON -  - Fashion Show - tablecloths, security guard 

sunglasses, black raffle bags, drink packets for thank you 

bottles 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 379.92$          10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410

TCT ANDERSONS -  - Fashion Show - black cardboard city 

skyline 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 49.48$            10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410 WALMART -  - INC - water pumps for watering plants 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 72.72$            10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410 HOME DEPOT -  - INC - rubber/slicone mats 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 24.98$            10.30.700.180.1890.0000.000 AMAZON -  - Clear plastic jars 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 97.88$            10.30.700.181.1890.0000.000 AMAZON -  - Plasitc tablecloths, balloons, kleenex 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 29.98$            10.30.700.181.1890.0000.000 AMAZON -  - Arctic animal toys for preschool 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 29.69$            10.30.700.181.1890.0000.000 AMAZON -  - Command strips, Polar Bear Book for preschool 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 97.80$            10.30.700.181.1890.0000.000 AMAZON -  - Sharpies, skittles, cane sugar cubes for preschool 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 260.00$          10.30.700.181.1890.0000.000 ILMEA  -  - Registration Fee 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 850.00$          10.30.700.181.1890.0000.000 KANE COUNTY COUGARS -  - Deposit for Business Field Trip 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 46.73$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - 49 - Pickleball Trophies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 42.64$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - 49 - Medals and ribbons for Pickleball champions 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 591.06$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 CUSTOMINK  - 29 - FPA hoodies (6) 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris (1,099.99)$     10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - 29 - Return of the broken piano 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 56.31$            20.22.750.000.0000.2540.500 Home depot marble chips and putty knife 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 35.92$            10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Jewel - treats for Spanish Club meeting 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 134.98$          10.30.194.070.0000.1200.410 Joann - CBI trip 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 76.82$            10.30.194.070.0000.1200.410 ALDI - CBI trip 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 71.75$            10.30.194.070.0000.1200.410 Red Robin - CBI trip 260040 3/5/2025
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BMO Harris 49.34$            10.30.194.070.0000.1200.410 Red Robin - CBI trip 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 253.08$          10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Walmart 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 24.89$            10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Walmart - consumables 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 59.90$            10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Walgreens - consumables 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 16.00$            10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Walmart 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 81.78$            10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Target - consumables 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 56.36$            10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Walmart - consumables 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 39.95$            10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Hobby Lobby - consumables 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 344.83$          10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Jimmy Johns - monthly lunches 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 67.39$            10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Jewel - consumables 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 82.29$            10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Walmart - consumables 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 160.79$          10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Jimmy Johns - monthly lunches 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 112.41$          10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Crumbl Cookies - voc lunches 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 300.35$          10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Walmart 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 15.99$            10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 11.60$            10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - heart shape mold 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 137.74$          10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - supplies for project 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 66.48$            10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Walmart - consumables 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 98.76$            10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - consumables 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 35.52$            10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Walmart - consumables 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 59.94$            10.30.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - direct math class supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 87.48$            10.30.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - exec function class items 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 39.99$            10.30.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - direct math class supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 242.25$          10.30.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - classroom supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 23.24$            10.30.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - consumable reinforcers 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 27.90$            10.30.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - consumable reinforcers 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 25.64$            10.30.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - academy program supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 18.97$            10.30.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - consumable reinforcers 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 84.65$            10.30.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - consumable reinforcers 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 106.85$          10.30.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - academy program supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 18.97$            10.30.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - consumable reinforcers 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 25.99$            10.30.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - class fidgets 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 19.79$            10.30.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - supervised study supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 39.58$            10.30.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - portable space heater 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 95.99$            10.30.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - VOC program supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 31.89$            10.30.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - supportive ed supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 7.88$              10.30.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - direct study needs 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 78.37$            10.30.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - VOC program supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 31.11$            10.30.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - classroom needs 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 30.99$            10.30.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - supervised study supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 39.12$            10.30.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - supervised study supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 42.24$            10.30.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - classroom supplies 260040 3/5/2025
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BMO Harris 19.01$            10.30.610.190.0000.1200.410 Amazon - office supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 187.84$          10.30.610.190.0000.1200.410 Michaels - soap, ribbon 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 48.38$            10.30.610.190.0000.1200.410 Michaels - soap making kit 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 16.15$            10.30.610.190.0000.1200.410 Michaels - soap 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 12.34$            10.30.610.190.0000.1200.410 Amazon - office supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 13.35$            10.30.610.190.0000.1200.410 Amazon - office supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 26.44$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Petsmart - aquaponics supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 80.64$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - aquaponics supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 16.99$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - aquaponics supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 118.76$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 9.89$              10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410 Amazon - white board erasers 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 13.98$            10.13.416.000.0000.3500.410 Target- toys 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 27.35$            10.13.416.000.0000.3500.410 Jewel- food 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 25.26$            10.13.416.000.0000.3500.410 Target- food and toys 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 31.42$            10.13.416.000.0000.3500.410 Walmart-toys 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 452.15$          10.13.416.000.0000.3500.410 Walmart - food 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 18.07$            10.13.416.000.0000.3500.410 jewel- food 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 18.00$            10.04.416.000.0000.3500.410

Dollar Tree-perler beads, baby wipes, paracord bracelets, 

scissors, ziploc bags, nerf darts 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 7.51$              10.04.416.000.0000.3500.410 Dollar Tree-Hex key set and perler beads 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 6.25$              10.04.416.000.0000.3500.410

Dollar Tree- Tape Dispenser, shaving cream for slime craft, 

and batteries for electric games 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 13.00$            10.04.416.000.0000.3500.410 Five Below- 3 decks of cards and 2 sets of 18count markers 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 170.24$          10.04.416.000.0000.3500.410 Amazon- Dodge balls 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 59.99$            10.04.416.000.0000.3500.410 Amazon-Ball Crate/Bin 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 69.80$            10.31.020.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - clay and sandpaper sheets for art classes 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 51.99$            10.31.030.000.0000.1400.410 Amazon - keyed padlocks 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 51.90$            10.31.060.000.0000.1100.410

Amazon - world language supplies including flags and poster 

board 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 292.41$          10.31.100.000.0000.1400.410

Amazon - Vellum sheets, bow compass. premium erasers and 

vellum with title block 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 750.83$          10.31.110.000.0000.1100.640

Amazon - supplies for math department including storage 

bins, dry erasers, chargers, projector lamps 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 159.10$          10.31.120.000.0000.1100.410

Amazon - cleaning cloths, cards and envelopes, and 

metronome for music department 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 1,713.88$       10.31.130.000.0000.1100.410

Amazon - general office supplies for science teachers including 

glue, light box and optical learning filter paddles, cubes etc. 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 70.18$            10.31.340.000.0000.2120.410

Amazon - general office supplies for guidance department, 

paper clips, file folders, etc. 260040 3/5/2025
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BMO Harris 99.67$            10.31.610.015.0000.1100.410

Amazon - Reimbursement for discretionary purchase - 

Calabrese 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 24.24$            10.31.610.196.0000.1800.410 Amazon  - notebooks for EL department 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 59.35$            10.31.700.180.0000.1100.410

Amazon - presentation clockers, batteries and artist blending 

stump 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 444.85$          10.31.700.181.0000.1100.410

Amazon - acrylic rulers, super glue, scholastic triangle, vellum 

msheets 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 168.01$          10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410

Amazon - items for preschool class including markers, glue, 

and toys 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 184.22$          10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - books for presenters at Language Arts Conference 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 73.70$            10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - barbells and hex ring for baseball 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 134.36$          10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - microphone stand and clips for performing arts 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 59.99$            10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - lapel pins for girls track team 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 90.27$            10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410

Amazon - hair pins, wipes and button maker machine for 

Show Choir 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 206.21$          10.40.200.200.0000.1100.410 Amazon - Incubator supplies for Greg Chrisman class 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 1,161.47$       10.31.090.000.0000.1400.410 GFS - Food and baking supplies for food classes 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 1,172.32$       10.31.700.181.0000.1100.410 Jewel - food for cooking classes 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 72.81$            10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410 MARIANOS -  - Groceries 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 47.96$            10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410 MARIANOS -  - Groceries 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 45.24$            10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410 MARIANOS -  - Groceries 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 140.22$          10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410 THE WEBSTARUANT STORE -  - Groceries 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 154.24$          10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410 MARIANOS -  - Groceries 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 22.47$            10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410 JEWEL -  - Groceries 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 94.73$            10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410 MARIANOS -  - Groceries 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 249.00$          10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410

Illinois Educator Idealcon conference registration fee for IT 

teacher 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 55.98$            10.31.194.070.0000.1200.410 Target - CBI trip 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 56.00$            10.31.194.070.0000.1200.410 Enchanted castle - CBI trip 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 19.45$            10.31.194.070.0000.1200.410 Blackberry Market - CBI trip 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 48.50$            10.31.194.070.0000.1200.410 302 Wheaton - CBI trip 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 14.60$            10.31.194.070.0000.1200.410 USPS - CBI 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 14.30$            10.31.194.070.0000.1200.410 Starbucks - CBI trip 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 39.67$            10.31.194.070.0000.1200.410 Walmart - CBI trip 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 41.97$            10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Target - items for snack cart 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 8.27$              10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Target - groceries for cooking 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 72.15$            10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Walmart - groceries for cooking 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 68.07$            10.40.542.000.0000.2150.410 Speech Tree - items for therapy services 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 85.00$            10.40.542.000.0000.2150.410 Super Duper Publication - test protocols 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 145.91$          10.40.542.000.0000.2150.410 Pearson Education - items for student evaluation 260040 3/5/2025
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BMO Harris 47.00$            10.40.542.000.0000.2210.319 OVID/WW online - article for county wide institute day 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 478.89$          10.11.440.000.0000.2220.430 Follett Books 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 26.66$            10.11.440.000.0000.2220.430 Follett Books 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 394.00$          10.99.460.000.0000.1100.410 Vertiv 8.5x11 Excelone Precol 4PT 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 74.00$            10.99.460.000.0000.1100.410 Wally's Printing, Posters 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 168.00$          10.99.460.000.0000.1100.410 Wally's Printing, Soccer BOoks 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 628.00$          10.99.460.000.0000.1100.410 Wally's Printing, Cutting and Padding Jobs 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 97.00$            10.99.460.000.0000.1100.410 Wally's Printing, Planner Books WNHS 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 1,116.00$       10.99.460.000.0000.1100.410 Wally's Printing, Planner Books Edison 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 1,098.50$       10.99.460.000.0000.1100.410 Wally's Printing, Planner Books Hubble 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 913.00$          10.99.460.000.0000.1100.410 Wally's Printing, Planner Books Franklin 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 865.00$          10.99.460.000.0000.1100.410 Wally's Printing, Planner Books Monroe 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 575.10$          10.99.460.000.0000.1100.410 Vertiv, 8.5x11 Springhill White 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 826.20$          10.99.460.000.0000.1100.410

Hammermill 8.5x11 Pink, Goldenrod, Green - Springhill 8.5 

8.5x11 Wjote 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 191.70$          10.99.460.000.0000.1100.410 Vertiv, 8.5x11 Springhill White 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 252.48$          10.99.460.000.0000.1100.410 Lindenmeyr Munroe, Sterling 8.5x11 White 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 328.80$          10.99.460.000.0000.1100.410 Springhill 11x17 White, Hammermill 8.5x11 Pink, Canary 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 1,168.68$       10.99.460.000.0000.1100.410

Lindenmeyr Munroe, Lettermark 8.5x11 Vellum Blue, Green-

Springhill Vellum White - Hammermill 8.5x11 Blue, Canary, 

Salmon, Pink, Green - Cougar 11x17 White - Printmaster6x9 

Kraft 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 10.00$            10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 Dollar Tree - containers 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 110.00$          10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 Sams club - membership 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 89.94$            10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 Sams club - shelving unit 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 371.86$          10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 Amazon - timers, lamination sheets 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 15.68$            10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 Amazon - files 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 87.78$            10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 Amazon - snowman faces, bags 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 32.67$            10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 Joann - fabric and thread 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 18.98$            10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 Amazon - hair brush, hair nets 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 347.98$          10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 Sams club - items for snack bags 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 41.04$            10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 Walmart - bins 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 15.89$            10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 Amazon - stickers 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 117.04$          10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 Sams club - items for snack bags 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 7.50$              10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 Dollar Tree - St. Patricks day product supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 51.24$            10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 Amazon - tissue and wipes 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 15.38$            10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 Amazon - pockets for holding incentive sheets 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 45.23$            10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 Joann - Shamrock mold, rotary cutter 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 11.21$            10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 Michaels - St. Patricks day product supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 14.95$            10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 Amazon - clothing rack dividers 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 58.19$            10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 Amazon - paper clips, box cutters 260040 3/5/2025
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BMO Harris 4,092.48$       10.31.056.335.0000.1500.331

Hotel room for state competition for Choir, Orchestra and 

Band 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 369.33$          10.31.056.335.0000.1500.331

Food expenses for state competition for sponsor and students 

- Choir only 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 5,845.83$       10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410

Windstar and Penske - bus transportation and  truck rental for 

costumes for Show Choir Competitions 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 223.00$          10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Jin's - food expenses for Club Asian Pacific IA 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 61.48$            10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Rosatis - yearbook meeting pizza 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris (130.20)$         10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Customink - refund for tshirts for winterguard 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 9.99$              10.30.440.000.0000.2220.430 AMAZON -  - book order 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 193.86$          10.30.440.000.0000.2220.430 AMAZON -  - book order 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 24.23$            10.30.440.000.0000.2220.430 AMAZON -  - book order 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 93.47$            10.30.440.000.0000.2220.430 AMAZON -  - book order 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 106.30$          10.30.440.000.0000.2220.430 AMAZON -  - book order 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 229.14$          10.30.440.000.0000.2220.430 AMAZON -  - book order 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 168.32$          10.30.440.000.0000.2220.430 AMAZON -  - book order 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 13.83$            10.30.440.000.0000.2220.430 AMAZON -  - book order 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 375.51$          10.30.440.000.0000.2220.430 AMAZON -  - book order 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 191.89$          10.30.440.000.0000.2220.440 DISCOUNT MAGAZINE -  - Magazine renewal 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 109.46$          10.30.450.000.0000.2220.410 AMAZON -  - cardstock 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 16.19$            10.30.450.000.0000.2220.410

SP AMERICAN BUTTON -  - button making supplies shipping 

charge 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 57.90$            10.30.450.000.0000.2220.410 SP AMERICAN BUTTON -  - button making supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 293.91$          10.15.513.000.0000.1800.410

Amazon Purchase - Barks Classroom Headphones With 

Microphone ( 10 Pack) 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 75.11$            10.15.513.000.0000.2210.410

Amazon Purchase - Professional Development materials - 1 

book of Kids come in all languages, 1 book of Long- Term 

Success for Experienced Multilinguals 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 99.00$            10.40.502.000.0000.2230.410

Wisconsin Center for Education Products & Services - WIDA 

Screener for Kindergarten Kit with Response Booklets and 

Score Sheets 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris (85.00)$           10.40.513.000.0000.2210.319

Refund - Literacy Across Languages : The science of Reading 

for ML - Sarah Alibhai didn't attend. 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 210.00$          10.40.513.000.0000.2210.319

Registration fee- ITBE 2025 50th Annual Convention, 

02/21/2025 - 02/22/2025 - Attending : Kimberly Seaman 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 85.00$            10.40.513.000.0000.2210.319

Registration fee - Literacy Across Languages : The Science of 

Reading for ML - Attending : Sarah Alibhai 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 120.00$          10.40.513.000.0000.2210.410

Amazon Purchase - Professional Development Material - 3 

books of The ELL Teacher's Toolbox 2.0 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 391.00$          10.40.513.000.0000.2210.410

Amazon purchase - 10 of Special Education Consideration for 

Multilingual Learners - Professional Development Material 260040 3/5/2025
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BMO Harris 83.50$            10.40.513.000.0000.3000.410

Rosati's Pizza - BPAC Meeting at Johnson on 01/22/2025 - 

Topic : Toxic friendship and environments. 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 40.92$            10.40.513.000.0000.3000.410

Mariano's purchase - Disposable items, water, Frito Lay, Apple 

Juice - BPAC meeting at Johnson on 01/22/2025 - Topic :Toxic 

friendship and environments. 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 197.52$          10.13.420.821.0000.1100.410 HAMIGAR whiteboard sticker for wall 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 85.91$            10.13.420.821.0000.1100.410 Post-It super sticky easel pad, 6 ct. 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 16.96$            10.13.420.821.0000.1100.410 Kuretake ZIG Calligraphy marker pens 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 72.50$            10.13.420.821.0000.1100.410 AFMAT sticky easel pads, unlined, 8 ct. 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 16.19$            10.13.420.821.0000.1100.410 EXPO fine tip dry erase markers, 36 ct 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 20.31$            10.13.420.821.0000.1100.410 EXPO low odor dry erase markers, 36 ct. 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 29.99$            10.13.420.821.0000.1100.410 Sterilite 4-pack clip box 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 215.82$          10.13.610.000.0000.1100.410 Shure SM58 Pro XLR Dynamic Microphone 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 15.30$            10.13.610.000.0000.1100.410 At-A-Glance 2025 planner 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 15.04$            10.13.610.000.0000.1100.410 Address labels 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 31.02$            10.13.610.000.0000.1100.410 Address labels 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 6.99$              10.13.610.015.0000.1100.410 400 pcs mini fun cute heart erasers 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 9.99$              10.13.610.015.0000.1100.410 Scratch and sniff stickers 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 1.43$              10.13.610.015.0000.1100.410 Pentel mechanical pencils 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 9.99$              10.13.610.015.0000.1100.410 VKPI scratch and sniff stickers 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 12.15$            10.13.610.015.0000.1100.410 Pilot Frixion point synergy clicker 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 13.40$            10.13.610.015.0000.1100.410 Amazon basics 1/3 cut manila folders, 100 ct 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 15.80$            10.13.610.015.0000.1100.410 Lee products removable highlighter tape 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 10.41$            10.13.610.015.0000.1100.410 Pilot FriXion clicker gel pens, 7 ct 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 14.58$            10.13.610.015.0000.1100.410 Neenah astrobrights color paper, 500 ct. 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 95.82$            10.13.999.000.0000.2410.410 Apple Barrel, vibrant spectrum collection acrylic paint 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 66.58$            10.13.999.000.0000.2410.410 FUMILE stretched canvas, 24 ct. 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 26.68$            10.13.999.000.0000.2410.410 Buryeah 100 pcs cotton fabric squares 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 32.00$            10.13.999.000.0000.2410.410 Stock your home6" paper plates 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 35.96$            10.13.999.000.0000.2410.410 TDHDIKE 10 pcs plastic planters 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 21.99$            10.13.999.000.0000.2410.410 VIVOSUN 2 pk waterproof seedling heat mat 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 6.59$              10.13.999.000.0000.2410.410 VIVOSUN 6.5" gardening scissors 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 9.59$              10.13.999.000.0000.2410.410 FEED GARDEN 4" 50 pack galvanized landscape staples 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 15.99$            10.13.999.000.0000.2410.410 EXTRAEASY garden weed barrier landscape fabric 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 10.30$            10.13.999.000.0000.2410.410 Chef Craft select plastic spoon set 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 13.63$            10.13.999.000.0000.2410.410 Ziploc quart food storage bags 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 9.85$              10.13.999.000.0000.2410.410 Augshy 40 pack small slime containers with lids 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 12.34$            10.13.999.000.0000.2410.410 Spectra arts & crafts glitter, blue 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 10.97$            10.13.999.000.0000.2410.410 Elmer's liquid school glue, 32 oz. 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 8.72$              10.13.999.000.0000.2410.410 Milliard Borax powder, 1 lb 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 6.98$              10.13.999.000.0000.2410.410 Pecking order oyster shell, 5 lb 260040 3/5/2025
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BMO Harris 8.44$              10.13.999.000.0000.2410.410 Magic products worm food fishing bait 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 21.98$            10.13.999.000.0000.2410.410 Riare 6 pack natural coconut fiber 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 5.95$              10.13.999.000.0000.2410.410 KINGLAKE 100 pcs plastic plant tags 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 14.49$            10.13.999.000.0000.2410.410 Fine flitter arts and crafts, green 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 7.39$              10.13.999.000.0000.2410.410 Sharpie markers, 12 ct. 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 8.90$              10.40.200.200.0000.1100.410 Utopia bedding flat sheet, twin, white 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 6.75$              10.40.200.200.0000.1100.410 Better blue poly tarp 5'x7' 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 6.74$              10.40.200.200.0000.1100.410 Better blue poly tarp, 5'x7' 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 217.49$          10.40.200.200.0000.1100.410

ZOWEETEK ZW-Z258 portable rechargeable mini voice 

amplifier 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 7.88$              10.40.200.200.0000.1100.410 Utopia bedding flat sheet, twin, white 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 8.99$              10.40.200.200.0000.1100.410 Utopia bedding flat sheet, twin,  white 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 93.21$            10.40.200.200.0000.1100.410

ZOWEETEK ZW-Z258 portable rechargeable mini voice 

amplifiers 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 1,040.49$       10.31.440.000.0000.2220.410

Amazon - library supplies including markers, usb cords, 

general office suppliespolythermal labels, etc. 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 1,225.99$       10.31.440.000.0000.2220.430 Amazon - books purchased for library 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 59.95$            10.31.610.015.0000.1100.410 Reimbursement for discretionary purchase - Pigoni 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 85.69$            10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - books for presenters for Language Arts Conference 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 43.18$            20.21.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home depot Screws 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 20.42$            20.21.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home depot nuts and bolts 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 49.94$            20.21.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home depot caution tape and pipe wrench 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 46.00$            10.01.416.000.0000.3500.410 Walmart food 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 17.58$            10.01.416.000.0000.3500.410 Target paper products 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 69.92$            10.01.416.000.0000.3500.410 Walmart food 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 34.32$            10.01.416.000.0000.3500.410 Target food, paper products 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 79.14$            10.01.416.000.0000.3500.410 Walmart food paper products 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 137.17$          10.01.416.000.0000.3500.410 Walmart food paper products 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 16.76$            10.01.416.000.0000.3500.410 Target food game 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 61.85$            10.01.416.000.0000.3500.410 Walmart food 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 18.05$            10.01.416.000.0000.3500.410 Target food 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 48.04$            10.01.416.000.0000.3500.410 Walmart food paper products 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 94.27$            10.01.416.000.0000.3500.410 Walmart food paper products 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 3.92$              10.31.020.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - Belt buckle prongs for art 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 161.92$          10.31.050.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - Microphones and office supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 528.49$          10.31.060.000.0000.1100.410

Amazon - world language supplies including general office 

supplies and projector lamps 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 53.00$            10.31.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - index cards 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 99.80$            10.31.610.015.0000.1100.410

Amazon - reimbursement for discretionary purchases - Vi 

Gingerich 260040 3/5/2025
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BMO Harris 50.98$            10.31.700.180.0000.1100.410

Amazon - student supplies for art including necklace holders 

and hooks 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 8.99$              10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - Cookie cutters for PAWS club 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 38.85$            10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - stickers for Red Cross Club 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 96.33$            10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon -Resistance bands and tripod for girls basketall 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 1,239.49$       10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Chi City Tumblers - pep rally entertainment 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 209.29$          10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410

Amazon - activity expenses including cardstock for Model, 

Swiss Miss for students, frames for art show 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 1,037.46$       10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - costumes, props and supplies for winter play 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 58.13$            10.40.200.200.0000.1100.410 Amazon - Incubator supplies - Greg Chrisman's class 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 967.50$          10.40.038.000.0000.2660.410 Ubiquiti Store USA-Video recorder, Cameras 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 114.75$          10.40.038.000.0000.2660.410 Amazon-Heavy Duty power extension cords 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 349.99$          10.40.038.000.0000.2660.410 Amazon-Seagate Skyhawk AI Internal Hard Drive HDD 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 179.90$          10.40.038.000.0000.2660.410 Amazon-TV Monitor Wall Mount 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 7,661.50$       10.40.038.000.0000.2660.410 Amazon-Western Digital 24TB Hard Drive HDD 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 538.00$          10.40.038.000.0000.2660.410 Ubiquiti Store USA - Cameras 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 188.47$          10.40.038.000.0000.2660.440 aws - Amazon Web Services 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 594.00$          10.40.038.000.0000.2660.440 ScreenConnect-Premium tech  licenses 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 27.97$            10.40.038.000.0000.2660.470 Netsdk Software-S3 Browser Maintenance (1 yr) 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 210.00$          10.40.038.000.0000.2660.470 Duo Security- Duo Essentials Monthly 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 52.50$            10.40.038.000.0000.2660.470 SMTP2GO-cloud-Professional 100K 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 17.18$            10.40.038.000.0000.2660.470 Digital Ocean 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 54.96$            10.40.038.000.0000.2660.470 Google-Google Cloud 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 1,434.28$       10.40.038.000.0000.2660.470 Backblaze-B2 Cloud Storage 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 97.74$            10.07.416.000.0000.3500.410 Target - food 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 17.99$            10.07.416.000.0000.3500.410 Amazon- Iron 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 35.80$            10.07.416.000.0000.3500.410 Amazon- pencil sharpener,Tape,gift wrap 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 182.36$          10.07.416.000.0000.3500.410 Target- food, drink 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 62.65$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

Costco Checks - 46.11 - Checking Account Deposit Slips for 

Operations account 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 44.98$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - 22 - Drama for costumes for plays 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 396.57$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - 22 - Drama for costumes for plays 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 25.98$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - 22 - Drama for costumes for plays 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 36.91$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 JOANN - 23 - Theater Production Costumes 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 60.00$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 TARGET - 22 - Theater Production Costumes 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 92.74$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 HOME DEPOT - 22 - Theater Production Sets 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 671.22$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 BRAVO RESTAURANTS - 23 - Theater Production Cast meal 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 249.90$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 DUNKIN - 23 - Theater Production Food for Cast 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 27.53$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 JEWEL - 23 - Theater Production Food for Workers 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 191.76$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 JEWEL - 23 - Theater Production Food for Workers 260040 3/5/2025
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BMO Harris 343.75$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 E PEORIA RIVERFRONT EM  - 23 - 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 365.64$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 LOS BURRITOS - 23 - Theater Production Food for Workers 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 116.18$          10.12.416.000.0000.3500.410 Target-mil, cereal, snacks, jumpropes 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 145.76$          10.12.416.000.0000.3500.410 Sam's Club-snacks, yogurt, cheese 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 58.56$            10.12.416.000.0000.3500.410 Target-milk, juice, markers, cups 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 357.02$          10.31.056.335.0000.1500.331

Avanti/Jasons/Panera Bread/Hucks - State expenses for 

Orchestra including food and gas 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 135.62$          10.31.700.181.0000.1100.410 Jewel - food purchases for cooking classes 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 63.88$            10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Jewel - treats for Asian Pacific Islanders Club 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris (119.70)$         10.21.610.000.0000.1100.410 Carolina Refund - science 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 44.39$            10.21.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon order - Reading 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 92.75$            10.21.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon order - office supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 51.98$            10.21.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon order - science supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 73.35$            10.21.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon order - office 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 57.14$            10.21.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon order - science 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 19.99$            10.21.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon order - office 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 98.75$            10.21.610.015.0000.1100.410 Discretionary reimbursement - Wignall 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 57.97$            10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410 Discretionary - Craig 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 39.13$            10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410 Discretionary - Craig 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 95.94$            10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410 Discretionary - Garnett 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 189.79$          10.06.420.821.0000.1100.410 organizational items for math 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 72.50$            10.06.420.821.0000.1100.410 3 ring binder-6 pk 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 73.00$            10.06.610.000.0000.1100.410 postage stamps 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 399.92$          10.06.610.000.0000.1100.410 laminator film rolls 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 16.98$            20.20.750.000.0000.2540.410 American flag 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris (6.99)$             20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon credit 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 73.33$            20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon  Coffee 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 11.53$            20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon index cards 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 299.45$          20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Hinkley Springs water 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 215.65$          20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Hinkley springs water 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 298.78$          10.31.130.000.0000.1100.410 Home Depot - White tile board 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 136.00$          10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Target/Dollar Tree - items for adaptive PE 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 174.69$          10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410

Rosati's Pizza/Dollar tree - Model UN meeting between WNHS 

and students from Libya  pizza and supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 71.21$            20.22.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon easy trap dust sheets 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 23.37$            20.22.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon maintenance record tags 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 15.18$            20.22.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon maintenance tags 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 122.90$          20.23.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon corbin russwin spindle screws 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 269.98$          20.23.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon steel flatbed cart 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 62.57$            20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon thermostat 260040 3/5/2025
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BMO Harris 369.98$          20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon replacement 18 inch poly spinner disk assembly 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 62.98$            20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon bulletin board 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 44.98$            20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon toner 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 128.99$          20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon crowd control stanchion set 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 26.96$            20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon stencile set 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 128.99$          20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon crowd control stanchion set 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 253.36$          20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon backpack vaccum 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 53.00$            20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon tail lights 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 1.79$              10.22.194.070.0000.1200.410 ALDI - CBI trip 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 18.51$            10.22.194.070.0000.1200.410 ALDI - CBI trip 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 138.58$          10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - gloves 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 25.15$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Potbelly - F/R lunch 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 67.85$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Jewel - F/R groceries 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 20.83$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Dunkin - community outing 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 26.62$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Dunkin - community outing 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 1.00$              10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Teachers pay teachers 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 91.16$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - scissors & containers 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 52.69$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Jewel - cooking supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 26.04$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Portillos - F/R lunch 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 76.89$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Petes  - F/R groceries 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 39.75$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 The Wright Stuff - adaptive scissors 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 43.69$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Trader Joes - cooking lesson 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 16.50$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 302 Wheaton - F/R lunch 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 5.00$              10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Teachers pay teachers 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 104.43$          10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Jewel - F/R groceries 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 4.50$              10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Moose & Me - community outing 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 15.25$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Moose & Me - community outing 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 19.25$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Moose & Me - community outing 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 91.84$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - runner rugs 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 53.56$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - housekeeping supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 1,041.54$       10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - housekeeping supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 253.73$          10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 155.87$          10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - brushes, tide sticks 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 84.35$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Target - F/R groceries 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 28.97$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Jewel - Valentines celebration supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 52.32$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - laminators 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 75.00$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Fox Bowl - community outing 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 71.50$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Fox Bowl - community outing 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 42.88$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Jewel - cooking supplies 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 50.65$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - folders for class 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 59.99$            10.71.194.070.0000.2190.410 Amazon - book case 260040 3/5/2025
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BMO Harris 347.49$          10.71.194.070.0000.2190.410 Amazon - plungers, sprayers, silverware, airfryer 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 728.38$          10.71.194.070.0000.2190.410 School Speciality - standing desk 260040 3/5/2025

BMO Harris 131.80$          10.71.194.070.0000.2190.410 Amazon - cups, plates 260040 3/5/2025

Boatman, Joanna Marie 100.00$          10.22.610.015.0000.1100.410 Purchase of 33 books for classroom library 260320 3/28/2025

Boehm, Eileen Louise 100.00$          10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410 Reimbursement for discretionary Purchases 260435 3/28/2025

Bohmer, Christine N 257.42$          10.06.610.015.0000.1100.410 discretionary reimbursement 260419 3/28/2025

Bohr, Megan S 100.00$          10.23.610.015.0000.1100.410 reimburse for discretionary purchases 260474 3/28/2025

Bond, Ann 240.00$          10.11.610.015.0000.1100.410 Reimbursement for Discretionary Funds 260553 3/28/2025

Bonfiglio, Christine M 19.69$            10.32.551.000.0000.3700.339

Reimbursement - Christie Bonfiglio PH.D, for her meal 

expenses at the PD Conference at St. Francis High School- paid 

for out of Title II 260124 3/12/2025

Bonfiglio, Christine M 156.67$          10.32.551.000.0000.3700.339

Reimbursement - Christie Bonfiglio PH.D, for her lodging 

expense to the PD Conference at St. Francis High School- paid 

for out of Title II 260124 3/12/2025

Bonfiglio, Christine M 2,500.00$       10.32.551.000.0000.3700.339

St. Francis High School PD  held on February 28, 2025, given 

by Christie Bonfiglio PH.D, Executive Function...how to 

intervene, building block to help organize/plan, focus and 

handle emotions - paid for out of Title II 260124 3/12/2025

Bonfiglio, Christine M 206.16$          10.32.551.000.0000.3700.339

Reimbursement - Christie Bonfiglio PH.D, for her travel 

expense to the PD Conference at St. Francis High School- paid 

for out of Title II 260124 3/12/2025

Bonk, Leonard M 36.69$            10.40.038.000.0000.2660.332 February Mileage 260050 3/5/2025

Bonnamy, Ryan J 100.00$          10.21.610.015.0000.1100.410 Reimbursement for Discretionary Purchases 260290 3/28/2025

Bork, Christopher Uwe 59.88$            10.02.610.015.0000.1100.410 Blooket Plus 260315 3/24/2025

Bork, Christopher Uwe 59.88$            10.02.610.015.0000.1100.410 Gimkit Pro 260315 3/24/2025

Bork, Christopher Uwe 28.97$            10.02.610.015.0000.1100.410 Back to School Supplies 260315 3/24/2025

Bork, Christopher Uwe 12.23$            10.02.610.015.0000.1100.410 Pencil Sharpener 260315 3/24/2025

Bork, Christopher Uwe 35.99$            10.02.610.015.0000.1100.410 Classroom Supplies 260315 3/24/2025

Bork, Christopher Uwe 7.99$              10.02.610.015.0000.1100.410 Classroom Supplies 260315 3/24/2025

Bork, Christopher Uwe 14.72$            10.02.610.015.0000.1100.410 Pencil Sharpener 260315 3/24/2025

Bork, Christopher Uwe 7.99$              10.02.610.015.0000.1100.410 Book 260315 3/24/2025

Bork, Christopher Uwe 13.97$            10.02.610.015.0000.1100.410 Classroom Games 260315 3/24/2025

Bork, Christopher Uwe 10.49$            10.02.610.015.0000.1100.410 Classroom Games 260315 3/24/2025

Borter, Heidi Renee 58.03$            10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410 Reimbursement for discretionary purchases 260589 3/28/2025

Bostrom, Megan L 100.00$          10.01.610.015.0000.1100.410 Reimbursement for Discretionary Purchses 260275 3/28/2025

Bound To Stay Bound Books 23.48$            10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Away 260791 3/28/2025

Bound To Stay Bound Books 22.08$            10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 City of Wishes 260791 3/28/2025

Bound To Stay Bound Books 20.18$            10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Copycat Conundrum 260791 3/28/2025

Bound To Stay Bound Books 22.78$            10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Don't want ot be your monster 260791 3/28/2025

Bound To Stay Bound Books 38.56$            10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Escaping Peril 260791 3/28/2025

Bound To Stay Bound Books 20.68$            10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Ghost Book 260791 3/28/2025
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Bound To Stay Bound Books 18.58$            10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Giver 260791 3/28/2025

Bound To Stay Bound Books 22.08$            10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Hands 260791 3/28/2025

Bound To Stay Bound Books 33.28$            10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Harry Potter and the Goblet of Fire 260791 3/28/2025

Bound To Stay Bound Books 33.28$            10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Harry Potter and the Half-Blood Prince 260791 3/28/2025

Bound To Stay Bound Books 31.18$            10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Harry Potter and the Sorcerer's Stone 260791 3/28/2025

Bound To Stay Bound Books 22.08$            10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Into the Shadow Mist 260791 3/28/2025

Bound To Stay Bound Books 22.78$            10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Mid-Air 260791 3/28/2025
